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Extra Gravy -- Carlee Otero Banks
$33,421 at Fiddler’s Turkey Run

By Tanya Randall

Three-time National Finals Rodeo qualifier Carlee Otero went
east to spend Thanksgiving with family and came home $33,421
richer after an incredible weekend at the Fiddler’s Turkey Run,
held November 21-26 at the luxurious World Equestrian Center in
Ocala, Florida.

Otero already had plans to spend Thanksgiving with her husband
Michael’s family in Montgomery, Alabama. With one of her favorite
veterinarians, Daniel Weldon, DVM of Southeast Equine Veterinary
Services in the vicinity, she thought bringing the horses along for a
pre-winter rodeo once-over would be a good idea.

Having gone out the week before, she won $7,662 at Unadilla,
Georgia, the weekend prior and almost skipped Fiddler’s.

“I'm so thankful we decided to go instead of coming home,”
said Otero, who won $21,348 on Blingolena (“Sly”’) and $12,073 on
KL Touch Of Heaven (“Dove”).

Her in-laws were in full support of her decision to go to Ocala.
“Luckily, they were very understanding,” she said. “They were like,
‘Let’s have Thanksgiving early and y’all go ahead and drive down
therel’ It was perfect!”

So was Otero’s first experience with the WEC.

“That place is unbelievably beautiful,” Otero said of the facility.
“People say, ‘Oh! It’s like Disneyland.” For real, it’s like Disneyland
for horse lovers! It was amazing! You really didn’t have to leave the
property for anything! They had a little grocery store, all the restau-
rants and shopping, They had everything you needed.”

Otero also took advantage of every lucrative option at the race
including the Pumpkin Pie Slot Race and Xtreme Mini Million
sidepots. She won three checks on four runs in the Mini Million

DocO’Lena
Lenas Sugar Daddy
Bit Of Sugar
Blazin Jetolena
Jet Of Honor
51102

Blazin Duchess
T8

Blazin Jennie Jet

Blingolena

2018 Sorrel Gelding

First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

. Easily Smashed
Quick Treasure 5199

104 First To Fight
5195

Dash Ta Fame
51113

Dash Of Bling
5185

Rider/Owner: Carlee Otero; Breeder: Busby Quarter Horses

Ultimate Performance ...
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HORSE HAIR ANALYSIS®

TH E RU N DOWN w/(arlee Otero

Blingolena (“Sly”) 15 hands (rounded up), 1,097 Ibs.

BiT: L&W four-inch shank with a two-piece twist mouth and very little gag
teapceAR: None. “I just took the tiedown off of him at the WPRA Finals.
Those were his first runs without one. | felt like he was getting a lot more
seasoned and solid, so he was backing off it a little bit. So far, 'm loving
him without the tiedown, but | do warm him up with the tiedown to
keep him together and collected, and then | take it off right before I run.”
sapLe: Coats — sappLE pap: CSI

LEG GeAR: Classic Equine on all four

sHoeiNG: Partial rims behind, regular steel shoes on the front

FeeD: Purina Senior Active — Hav: Free choice alfalfa

suppLEMENTS: Equinety powder and oil

ALTerNATIVE THERAPIES: “| fell in love with the Spectra Laser over the summer.

[ like that you can just leave them on them and go walk off as they go
through their cycle. After a run, I love to put my BEMER on them as well.
I'm big on icing legs. If | can't ice when | get to the trailer, | always use an
ice tight of some sort. Without their feet and legs, we don’t have them.”
CONDITIONING/TRAINING: “It's hardcore. | feel like athletes need to be in tip top
condition, so they don't get hurt. | usually ride at least five days a week.

[ don't work the barrels at all. I'll walk around for five or six minutes. | set
my timer and I'll trot about 20 minutes and then I'll lope for 10. I'll walk
around for 10 minutes to cool them off and rinse legs.”

sponsors: CSI, Equinety and Spectra Therapy

THANKS: “My husband—He’s amazing. I honestly couldn’t do it without
him. It's funny because he’s my biggest cheering section. Even this week-
end at Fiddler’s the girls in the office were like Michael gets a vest for be-
ing the ultimate horse handler. I can literally jump off one and hand it to
him. He knows my routine and handles it all for me. My family—they've
always been super supportive. As busy as | am with work and everything,
if | do have to leave, they're the ones that | count out. They make sure
things keep running correctly. My family deserves a huge thank you. A
super big shout out to Dr. Daniel Weldon and Southeast Equine—He’s
been my vet with Sly since Day 1. He's been great so we started taking
everything to him.

“All the glory—though the good and the bad—to God. | couldn’t navi-
gate this life without God leading our directions. Even when times are
bad and | want to be angry, | feel that God’s got something bigger than
what I had planned ahead. I'm super thankful that God gave me the abil-
ity, the structure and the goal to keep moving forward with everything.”

and went one, two with Sly and Dove in the Slot Race as well as the
American Contender qualifier.
She said the amount of money available to win was simply “ridiculous.”
“With the incentive races and everything, it’s silly not to go to
these races that have all these options,” said the realtor from Col-

Fiddlers Turkey Run Continued on Page 3
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Fiddlers Turkey Run Continued From Page 2
linsville, Texas. “You would run your wheels off going to these
little weekly jackpots, which are great if you’re a trainer, but for the
hotses like T have that don’t need that, it makes it all worthwhile.
When we can’t rodeo, I’'m winning enough to fill in those gaps.”

Otero made two runs on Sly, a 5-year-old, Busby Quarter
Horses-bred gelding, by Blazin Jetolena out of Dash of Bling, by
Dash Ta Fame. She purchased the gelding in the spring and nearly
qualified for the NFR in his rookie year on the road.

She said she was surprised that Sly took to rodeo so well given
his temperament.

“He’s really, really immature to be around,” she said. “He’s just
full of himself and doesn’ pay attention, like would walk into a wall
if you didn’t tell him there’s a wall there! So, I thought this would be
a couple of years of letting him figure out where to put his feet and
pay attention, but once he zoned in... I think he loved the crowd and
the attention. He just took to it like it was easy for him. It fit him. It
fits his personality. He handles any kind of ground really well.”

They finished 19th in the WPRA World Standings with $79,056.
Sly also qualified Otero to the Canadian Finals Rodeo, where she
debuted her newest acquisition—Dove, whom she got from his
ownet, trainer Kassie Mowry after the Ruby Buckle in Memphis,
Tennessee. Their very first run together won a round at the CFR.

“I hadn’t even taken him to a little jackpot to get to know him,”
she mused. “T’ve been telling myself to find a little, local jackpot
to go to, but then again, I don’t want to waste a horse like that at
a $30 jackpot either. So, 'm just winging it. I feel like we’re a little
inconsistent, but we’ll get there. When it’s good, it’s really good, and
he and Sly are neck and neck, but it took me some time to figure
out and jive with Sly too.”

Dove, a 5-year-old JI. Dash Ta Heaven gelding, out of Karma
Loftin’s great mare Junior Country Girl, by Deep Note Jr, is also
Sly’s polar opposite. Whereas Sly is small and a little spacey to be
around, Dove is large and sweet.

“He is so docile, almost like a kid’s horse,” she said. “I’ve been
lucky enough to ride several after Kassie, and she has them so
responsive and so broke and easy. He has a feel to him...he’s so
strong and so powerful. He’s like a rocking horse when you’re riding
him around but when you get him in that alley ready to go, you can
just feel his chest blow up. He’s so strong in his turns.

“I feel like I have to ride him a little heavier handed than Sly. 1
have to remind myself to keep him in my hands and make sure I'm
right where I need to be the whole time. I think that will get better
over time. If you watch Kassie ride him, it’s just fingertips. I think
it’s just time and a learning curve that I have to get through.”

The solid foundation that’s a hallmark of all of Mowry’s horses

FIDDLERS TURKEY RUN BIG MONEY WINNER
KL Touch Of Heaven & Carlee Otero

First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

Dash Ta Fame
51113

JLDash Ta Heaven

) ) Special Feelins
Dynas Plain Special 5193

Dyna Snow

5180
KL Touch Of Heaven
2018 Sorrel Gelding

Deep Note
Deep Note Jr 8

%0 Play Leo
Junior Country Girl 518

) Bugs Alive in 75
Jessica Gee 519

Bonnie Gee
Rider/Owner: Carlee Otero; Breeder: Karma Loftin 5183

shone through in Ocala when Dove’s headstall broke, causing a com-
motion as Otero was getting ready to run down the alleyway on Sly.

“I ran both of mine in the American, and I think there were only
12 of us that entered, so I was seven runners apart,” Otero chuck-
led. “Right before they called my name for Sly, I saw Dove running
to me. He’s got no headstall on. I thought, ‘Oh my gosh! He’s going
to follow me into the arenal” Luckily, he just stopped and stood in a
corner until Michael got to him.”

With no time to fix or change out the broken headstall, Otero
threw the only bit she had available on Dove for his run.

“I ran him and won second on him with a bit that had never
been in his mouth before,” she chuckled more. “I was just pray-
ing, ‘Please, don’t look like a fool. Just make three nice turns!” Of
course, of all horses the one that it happens on is the one I’'m not
the most comfortable with! That was super high pressure! I have no
idea what people thought when they saw him come running straight
to the arena with nothing but a saddle on. We got through it. He
performed like it was no big deal.”

Otero is very excited to tackle the winter run with her young
team of geldings.

Fiddlers Turkey Run Continued on Page 8

Big Things Coming This Week...

»2023 Wranger NFR, Las Vegas, NV // Dec. 7-16 @ 8:45 ET - Cowboy Channel & App
» OKC Futurity, Oklahoma City, OK // Dec. 6-10 - www.TetonRidgePlus.com
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$7.9 Million Dollar Barrel Sire

Congratulations...

BLINGOLENA & Carlee Otero
Wins Slot Race! Runs 1-2 in Xtreme Mini Million!
Wins Thursday & Friday Open of Fiddlers Turkey Run!
Wins Fabulous $50k Slot Race!

eamning $27,877
PICASSOS PRIVATE JET & Kassie Mowry®s

owned by Tripie B Performance Horses

4" BFA Future Fortunes Round & 7" BFA Futurity Averagef RG]
eaming $15,254 o o

MISTY EYED OVER JET

& Brittany Tonozzi
owned by Busby Quarter Horses

CHAMPION & Year Old BFA Futurity Average!
Places in Both Gos & Average BFA Derby too!

earning $8,683

PT LOVE TABEA BLAZIN
& Marne Loosenort

owned by Danny Kingins & Marne Loosenort
5 BFA Future Fortunes Round & BFA Futurity Finalist!

earning $6,1 70
BLAZIN BABE OLENA & Brittany Tonozzi

owned by Brittany & Garrett Tonozzi
5" BFA Derby Average
eaming $5,810

SPARKED A BLAZE & Hailey Stephens

owned by Michael Stephens
BFA Derby Amateur Champion, earning $1,650

Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX e bghbreeding@busbygh.com
ICSI Contracts Available: $7,500 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Contact Busbys 817.598.0257 or BVSS (254) 485-8280 - brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023



http://www.busbyquarterhorses.com

Look for his NFR Special coming Next Week!

First Moonflash Sl 122 x Rare Pie SI 91 (Rare Form SI 120)

(Frozen Semen when c« ompe Emg) Q/
5 Panel N/N - Black Gene/EE 4
 will not rFrmw a red hased cm‘ff W\ i

Fuﬂ Brother to Mflhon Doﬂar Horse TOO FLASH F OR YOU"

Look for the exciting Cross Gountry Ranch
SPECIAL coming Next Week! 4

— Every breeding purchase comes w/ free entry into the Christmas Drawing 2
which will offer a free breeding to each of our stallions.

—Swag Prizes too!!
cCRr

Scottie Johnson // 541-408-4807 // CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com // www.CrossCountryRanch.com

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023
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NO. 1 LEADING LIVING BARREL
STALLION PRODUGER
2022 0ATA
n“llnn NO. G LEADING SIRE
2022 RIATA BUCK
s I n [ NO. & LERDING SIRE

1999 BAY ROAN STALLION - 5 PANEL N/N

fala A WVACE >RANCH RNEEIRANCHEIM y  FULTONRANEH.EOM ¢ ©

'

"RFORMANCE S, LLC ;
PERFORMANCE HORSES, LLC  f Fomily Owned Jegacy: LISA, JAKE & LANEY, JARED & JOHN LLOYD FULTON

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023



http://www.fultonranch.com

#1 SIRE of BARREL RACING MONEY
EARNERS for 2023 - $2 1 MILLION!

FAMES SHINE AT BFA!

2024 Fee: $5,000 1CSI only

Rayal Crown, BBI, MN Futurity, 88, PESI, JJ Classic, Cornhusker, BIF,

Colorado Classic, C-N Classic, BRN4D, Gridiron Futurity, SW Desert
Classic, VGBRA, Cowboy State Stallion Incentive,
Tomorrows Legends, Breeders Challenge, Legends Of The South,
Top Shelf Breeders, Triple Crown 100, Diamond Classic

Bob & Darian Burt 801.699.3630
huntsman4597@msn.com

WWW.DASHTAFAME.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT

Congratulations
BIG SHOES TA FILL & Danyelle Campbell

owned by FC Ranch
Wins BFA Juvenile 1st Go! 3° SuperStakes!

earning $30,443

REFINED BY FIRE 7 & Tara Carr
5" BFA Juvenile 2nd Go & 7" BFA SuperStakes!
earning $13,397

BABE ON THE PROWL & Brittany Tonozzi

owned by Brittany & Garrett Tonozzi

17" BFA Futurity Average!
earning 53,924

FAMES DASHING JET & Ashley Schaefer

owned by Cathy Geary
4" Average BFA 5 Yr old Futurity! BFA Derby Finalist!

earning $3,679

ADDICTED TA SUCESS
& Brittany Tonozzi

owned by Brittany & Garrett Tonozzi
Wins BFA Juvenile Sale Stakes! Places in 1st Go BFA Juvenile!
eaming $3,1 80

JUST GIMME A REESON & Lacey Donegan

owned by Kathy Donegan
BFA Futurity Finalist, eaming $1,076

LAWD HAVE MERCY & Tiffany Accomazzo

owned by Ace Of Spades Ranch
Places in BFA Juvenile Average, earning $995

CHROME PLATED FAME
& Ashley Schaefer

owned by Jason Martin & Charfie Cole

4" BFA 5 Yr Old Futurity 1st Go, eaming $507

November 28, 2023
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Fiddlers Turkey Run Continued From Page 3
“I feel like I have a fantastic team,” she said. “I feel like they
complement each other. They’re honest. Of course, they’re both
coming 6-year-olds, but they’ve gone enough now that they’re ready.”
Having finished high enough in the 2022 World Standings, Otero
will get into all the lucrative, limited-entry winter rodeos.

“I would love to have a good winter and pick and choose where
I go this summer and spend more time on Dove getting him rodeo
experience,” she said. “That’s my goal, but if it doesn’t work out

that way, we’ll just go with the flow and see what happens.”

Fiddlers Turkey Run // Nov. 21-25, 2023, Ocala, FL

Pumpkin Pie Slot Race

1D 1 Blingolena (arlee Otero 15.725 $9,475
2 KITouch Of Heaven (arlee Otero 15.754 $7,445
3 BfFlyswatter Megan Swint 15.906 $6,091
4 Sophie Goldseeker Hailey Kilgore 15.962 $5,076
5 Wonder N Ta Fame Becky Vizcaino 16.021 $3,384
6 Miss Rare Perks Taylor Carver 16.024 $2,369

2D 1 Im Stylin Like Sissy Margo Crowther 16.272 $5,685
2 First Sharp Guy Caitlin Stevens 16.346 $4,467
3 Flit Jess Happens Taylor Enochs 16.347 $3,655
4 Monsterr Jenna Dominick 16.356 $3,045
5 Firewateronthemoon Jodi Jansen 16.392 $2,030
6 Hez Dashin For Money Shaeley Jenkins 16.396 $1,421

3D 1 Rsr French Play Piper Williams 16.732 $3,790
2 Krimps Sugar King Angie Hammock 16.74 $2,978
3 Cpr Playmy Gincorona Faith Sampson 16.804 $2,436
4 Black Javolena Charlee Pace 16.814 $2,030
5 John Boy JIs Brittany Gennadopoulos ~ 16.818 $1,354
6 French Fire N Fame Kristi Stalls 16.863 $948

Xtreme Mini Million

1D 1 Blingolena (arlee Otero 15.597 $3,430

2 Blingolena
3 KITouch Of Heaven
4 Miss Rare Perks
2D 1 Mp Power Play Day
2 Kf EpicTa Fame
3 Monsterr
4 This Guyz A Leader
3D 1 Triple Vodka Please
2 JetOhLena
3 Photon Passed The Bar
4 Mp Power Play Day
4D 1 Prosper N Famously
2 Running On The Rocks
3 Cpr Playmy Gincorona
4 Namgis D 86
5D 1 Bad And Boujee
2 Vf ATwist Of Nick
3 Geez La Weez
4 Tebow

Thursday Open
1D 1 Blingolena
2 BfFlyswatter
3 Miss Rare Perks
4 Smooth Way Ta Heaven
5
6 Vf Famous Cowgirl
7 Golden Gait Bridge
8 Magnolias On Fire
2D 1 Monsterr
2
3 0h No Frosty

EctipsE

N

“Eclipse’PM is a perfect fit with my EPM treatment/recovery

program providing high level immune, neurological and muscle

support. | have used MVP products extensively in my practice for

several years and trust the science, quality, and integrity of MVP

products to do their job as designed.”

Dr. Greg Fords DUM, Pesformance Horse Sprcialist

BARREL RACING REPORT

Carlee Otero
(arlee Otero
Taylor Carver
Jenna Dominick
Julie Plourde
Jenna Dominick
Callie Gray
Rachel Pugliese
Celeste Foster
Charlee Pace
Jenna Dominick
Heather Krips
Susanne Benson
Faith Sampson
Lisa Gray

(asey Mcdonald
Lisa Motteler
Crystal Tebbe
Raelinn Echeverri

(arlee Otero
Megan Swint
Taylor Carver
Kristin Hanchey
Megan Swint
Taylor Carver
Courtney Roberts
Makayla Maddie
Jenna Dominick
Megan Swint
Kendall Kennedy

15.725
15.754
15.770
16.103
16.120
16.121
16.157
16.625
16.639
16.649
16.731
17.097
17.135
17.145
17.180
17.664
17.746
17.842
17.946

15.597
15.673
15.77

15.899
15.902
15.978
15.983
16.016
16.121
16.122
16.148

$2,573
$1,715

$858
$3,018
$2,264
$1,509

$755
$2,744
$2,058
$1,372

$686
$2,470
$1,852
$1,235

$617
$2,058
$1,544
$1,029

$515

$2,599
$2,079
$1,559
$1,299
$910
$845
$780
$715
$1,849
$1,479
$1,109

Fiddlers Turkey Run Continued on Page 11
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EARLY BOOKING DISCOUNT:
$800 OFF & RECEIVE $2,200 STUD FEE

*$500 BOOKING FEE DUE BY DEC 31.

UOLLYS STREAKNBAD'

2016 GRAY STALLION _ S Il / f

m $203,029+ LTE s )
I 2023 THE BREEDERS CHALLENGE FINALS QUALIFIER = V-

I 2022 KINDER CUP DERBY RESERVE CHAMPION
2022 KINDER CUP BREEDERS CHALLENGE AGGREGATE DERBY CHAMPION
I 2022 THE BREEDERS CHALLENGE DERBY FINALS QUALIFIER

I 2022 THE BREEDERS CHALLENGE OPEN FINALS QUALIFIER J
2021 ROYAL CROWN FUTURITY CHAMPION ﬁ Ll

I8 2021 RUN AT THE ROSE FUTURITY RES. CHAMPION

2021 CORNHUSKER FUTURITY RES. CHAMPION

i 2021 ARDMORE BARREL FUTURITY RES. CHAMPION

I 2021BFA 5 YEAR OLD FUTURITY CHAMPION

I 2021 BFA FUTURE FORTUNES DERBY CHAMPION

I 2021 BFA DERBY 15 ROUND WINNER

M 2021 THANKSGIVING CLASSIC VARSITY FUTURITY
RESERVE CHAMPION

I 2021 OKC FIVER FUTURITY 1" ROUND WINNER

i 2021 OKC FIVER FUTURITY CHAMPION

B Baavs
| STREAKNBADGER | {‘

STANDING AT: BRAZOS VALLEY STALLION STATION
EMAIL: OFFICE@BVSSTX.COM

SIRE: A STREAK OF FLING A
DAM: TR DASHING BADGER Sﬂﬁﬂ,_mm'

& INCENTIVES: RUBY BUCKLE, ROYAL GROWN, DIAMOND GLASSIC LEGENDS OF THE SOUTH,VEBRA.GOWBOY STATE, COLORADO GLASSC, SOUTHWEST DESERT CLASSIC
DWNED BY: NICKELBAR RANCH | 325 439.9838 | NICKELBARRANCH@GMAIL cnm@\ P sem

BIARIREE

WIWW NICKELBARRANCH.COM =476 ¢ & © 0 &

=% '{
e R R sy o _\.“*— i N
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Sire of 2x NFR Qualifier, 4 American Rodeo Semi-Finalist, Pro Rodeo Money Earners, Futurity/Derby/Open Reserve Champions/Finalist, etc.

SHAWNE 8UG:

EARLY BOOKING SPECIAL: $3,200

EMAIL NICKELBARRANCH@GMAIL.COM v, /

FOR AN EARLY BOOKING CONTRACT
B

SHAWNE

1998 SORREL STA

000w oo U

INCENTIVES: PINK BUCKLE, RUBY BUCKLE, RIATA BUCKLE, ROYAL CROWN, THE BREEDERS CHALLENGE, THE DIAMOND CLASSIC, FUTURE FORTUNES, TRIPLE CROWN 100, 5SS,
LEGENDS OF THE SOUTH, COWBOY STATE, COLORADO CLASSIC, VGBRA, TOMORROWS LEGENDS, SOUTHWEST DESERT CLASSIC, MN FUTURITY

WWW.NICKELBARRANCH.COM | NICKELBARRANCH@GMAIL.COM | PHONE NO.325.439.9838

PHOTO BY SKYLAR WRIG

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023
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Fiddlers Turkey Run Continued From Page 8

4 She Wood Smoke You Merrill Hodges 16.201 $924  Friday Open
5 Kf EpicTa Fame Julie Plourde 16.21 $647 1D 1 Blingolena (arlee Otero 15.725 $2,371
6 Krimps Sugar King Angie Hammock 16.258 $601 2 KITouch Of Heaven (arlee Otero 15.754 $1,897
7 Dashin In Swag Brooke Mosley 16.271 $555 3 Bf Flyswatter Megan Swint 15.906 $1,423
8 Erika Hewatt Kristin Hanchey 16.32 $508 4 Sophie Goldseeker Hailey Kilgore 15.962 $1,186
9 Fury Of Corona Julie Plourde 16.322 $462 5 Wonder NTa Fame Becky Vizcaino 16.021 $830
10 Ce All Eyes On Me Layna Kight 16.327 $416 6 Miss Rare Perks Taylor Carver 16.024 $771
11 This Guyz A Leader Callie Gray 16.344 $370 7 Smooth WayTaHeaven  Kristin Hanchey 16.032 71
12 Buggin For Some Sun Glenn Sutherland 16.362 $324 8 Streakin In My Socks Roxy Waring 16.088 $652
3D 1 Betty Dyer Betty Dyer 16.601 $1,110 9 Pm Shy Streakin Edna Abbie Crews 16.089 $593
1 Mighty Sip Of Firewater ~ Betsy Reynolds 16.601 $1,110 10 Mp Power Play Day Jenna Dominick 16.103 $534
3 Sophisticated Stinson Austin Hodges 16.611 $740 n Megan Swint 16.104 3474
4 Village Sunfrost Cami Henry 16.622 3616 12 | Caught Ya Looking Katie Spears 16.11 $415
5 Pure Curiosity Reese Arble 16.628 $431 2D 1 Village Sunfrost (Cami Henry 16.233 $2,033
6 Gypsy Fling Denis Robert 16.63 $401 2 Erika Hewatt Kristin Hanchey 16.247 $1,626
7 GinNAHurry Abbie Crews 16.631 $370 3 Blinds Smooth Lady Alyssa Sloan 16.262 $1,220
8 Wonder Why Im Famous  Jodi Jansen 16.648 $339 4 Im Stylin Like Sissy Margo Crowther 16.272 $1,016
9 Photon Passed The Bar Charlee Pace 16.649 $308 5 Nonstop And Passemup  Jade Smith 16.298 YAl
10 Honey Blossom Wonder  Emily Grace Turner 16.654 277 6 Im On Flingin Fire Colby Campbell 16.324 $661
11 Dp Lil French Socks Taylor Carver 16.658 $247 7 Bodacious Booty Brandi Geiger 16.329 $610
12 ElLider Zorrero Barbara Fernandes Barbosa 16.662 $216 8 AWealthy Design Bob Haberlandt 16.339 $559
4D 1 Arrow Bree Strohbeck 17.598 $924 9 First Sharp Guy Caitlin Stevens 16.346 $508
2 Ce Chikaflick Mandy Amos 17.605 $740 10 Flit Jess Happens Taylor Enochs 16.347 $457
3 Kc Fast Fox Riley Pederson 17.613 $555 11 Monsterr Jenna Dominick 16.356 407
4 Famous Maggie Jodi Mathews 17.623 $393 12 Jj Famous Jewel Roger Odom 16.369 $356
4 Ddd Colonel Whitney Shelby Ryan 17.623 $393 3D 1 BullyNFire Julie Plourde 16.725 $1,355
6 Guys On ARoll Dani Rowe 17.643 $300 2 Mitey Confederate Mackenzie Burns 16.726 $1,084
7 Im Fire Bully Ellie Claveau 17.644 $266 3 RsrFrench Play Piper Williams 16.732 $813
7 Best Credit To Win Lexy Rakes 17.644 $266 4 Purrfect Choice Louis Paradis 16.735 3678
9 Blingin Smooth Alivia Brown 17.648 $231 5 Flings Wonder Baby Raelinn Echeverri 16.737 $474
10 Top Gay Bug KcTownsend 17.659 $208 6 Rocking Sally Addison Super 16.739 $440
11 Sheza Streaking Dame Kaleigh Becton 17.666 $185 7 Krimps Sugar King Angie Hammock 16.74 3407
12 Ahs Zoomin To Kill Annalee Smith 17.669 $162 Fiddlers Turkey Run Continued on Page 14

GOOD LUCK®
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FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANCE AGENCY
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marvin@gethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
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Shining M Ranch - 552.288.8874 - www.SHININGMRANCH.com
BARREL RACING REPORT


http://www.shiningmranch.com
http://www.gethorseinsurance.com

MATERNAL BROTHER TO:
TR HEAVENSILLUMINATED - $245,254
DOLLYS STREAKNBADGER $203,029

NB LADYBIRD 172,600

k ALL BIG WINNERS, FUTURITY/DERBY CHAMPIONS!!!

*B0OD I(ING DUE BY DEE 31
EMAIL: NICKELBARRANCH@GMAIL.COM

STUD FEE: $1,600
GRAY STALLION

IVORY JAMES X TR DASHING BADGER “DOLLY’ 4X NFR QUALIFIER
MATERNAL SIBLINGS EARNINGS EXCEED $700,000

3 : © . o
INGENTIVES: RUBY BUCKLE, ROYAL CROWN, THE BREEDERS CHALLENGE, THE DIAMOND CLASSIC, LEGENDS OF THE SOUTH, COWBOY STATE, COLORADO CLASSIC, VGBRA, SOUTHWEST DESERT CLASSIC
WWW NICKELBARRANCH.COM | NICKELBARRANCH@GMAIL COM | CHRISTI@HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM | PHONE NO. 325.439.9838
-

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023



http://www.nickelbarranch.com

\RLY[BOOKING DISCOUNTS{UP,T0$450,0FEA| N L1 ITED/BOOK{ED!

BOOKING FEE DUE BY DEC 31

h!lT[IlHAi. BROTHER T0 4X NFR QUALIFIER,
TR DASHING BADGER “DOLLY”

SHAWNE BUG LEO X TR DOUBLE CASH, $1 MILLION PRODUCER /

s

bﬂPPﬂl/ 

H _‘_—l RUNNING 2 16.9'S ON A STANDARD AT RUBY BUCKLE!

3RD DERBY AVERAGE, 3RD IH ZNI] EU DERBY

NINK BUCKLE, RUBY BUCKLE, THE BREEDERS CHALLENGE. THE DIAMOND CLASSIC, LEGENDS OF THE SOUTH, COWBOY STATE, COLORADO CLASSIC, VGERA

/ w ’{_ﬁ 4_/‘\ ',/

e, L . ol
WWW_NICKELBARRANCH.COM | | | NICKELBARRANCH@GMAIL.COM || PHONE NO. 325.439.9838 ol Al Cappone & Shali Lord

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023 13
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Fiddlers Turkey Run Continued From Page 11

8 Wdj Checker Fame Tessa Swarthout 16.742 $356 3 (Call Me Slick Fame Rebecca Campbell 16.335 $1,248
8 Fire Easyz Dun It Adalynn Homer 16.742 $356 4 Im Stylin Like Sissy Margo Crowther 16.339 $1,040
9 Ufimacountrywonder Leigha Heverly 16.75 $305 5 KcDrink U Away Dani Rowe 16.345 $728
11 ASweet Fling Mckenzie Small 16.754 $254 6 Dp Lil French Socks Taylor Carver 16.346 %676
11 Young N Famous Lexus Hommer 16.754 $254 7 Krimps Sugar King Angie Hammock 16.347 $624
4D 1 Pyc Siletly Fast Dallas Sawczak 17.754 $1,016 8 Outta This World 411 Jaelynn Buster 16.351 3572
2 LcWily Miss Leo 269 Kristine Nolan 17.755 $813 9 Driftin Too Fame Cherise Dallaire 16.36 $520
3 Julia Fisher 17.772 $610 10 This Guyz A Leader (allie Gray 16.362 $468
4 Inhibition Dakota Tommasello 17.773 $508 11 Kl Touch Of Heaven (arlee Otero 16.368 $416
5 Levi On Safari Graylin Davis 17.777 $356 12 Smart Chic Gun Savannah Grady 16.389 $364
6 Eternal Secret Julie Smith 17.812 $330 3D 1 Fire Easyz Dun It Adalynn Homer 16.827 $1,248
7 Just A Streak Of Fling Layna Kight 17.827 $305 1 Frosty Blue Martini Ella Kunz 16.827 $1,248
8 Geez LaWeez Crystal Tebbe 17.842 $279 3 AWealthy Design Bob Haberlandt 16.831 $832
9 Rck Guys Bully Alliyah Antoniadis 17.85 $254 4 Gin N A Hurry Abbie Crews 16.835 $693
10 What Rodeo Luck Tessa Swarthout 17.854 $229 5 Betty Dyer Betty Dyer 16.846 $468
11 Vf Charlie Stinson (assy Morgan 17.873 $203 5 Be A Magnolia Runner Macy Brown 16.846 $468
12 Invested Charity Victoria Ross 17.888 $178 7 Hollan Ta Heaven Sue Watts 16.857 $416
8 Barrelin Passion Katie Wiggins 16.858 $381
Saturday Open )
1D 1 Miss Rare Perks Taylor Carver 15.819 $2,426 13 [:lr%:\:\(l)\lfoil;g é\mtfr g:}]f;csgck lggg g;‘g
2 Smooth Way Ta Heaven  Kristin Hanchey 15.886 $1,941 1 Purrfect Choice Louis%ara dis 1 6.875 $277
3 Zans Playgun Courtney Reinbott 15.894 $1,456 oM : ) ’
: 0 Sailor Yunick 16.885 243
4 Megan Swint 15:99 ST 40 Rk Guys Bull Allyah Antoniadis 1782 $1,040
5 Sun Frost Merridoc Wendy Chesnut 16.016 $849 5 ¢l Dasﬁ, of (olyour Gra)c,ie Davis 17.8 17 $’832
6 Uh Huh Im Streakin Leianne Weber 16.026 $789 3 This Jets Falion Jessi Kerlin 17.848 $624
7 Ts Loras Guy Stinson Brett Monroe 16.034 $728 2 Credittothefrench Lori Butl 17.8 19 $520
8 Magnolias On Fire Makayla Maddie 16.059 $667 redittothefrenchman ori Sutler :
. ) 5 Ja Lucky Frostwood Tristina Hill 17.854 $364
9 Kf EpicTa Fame Julie Plourde 16.063 $607 y !
10 Jb Fancy Napper Kylie Perra 16.124 $546 6 Fury OF C.orona Julie Ploqrde 17.856 2338
- ) d 7 La Chorrioda Mackenzie Burns 17.869 $312
11 Kt Sippin On Fire Nicole Helm 16.156 $485 8 Julia Fish 17876 $286
12 Hot Traffic Pursuit Grace Meyers 16.169 $425 9 Georaia Man Bl;iIIEiJe ;\jluerrh 17'903 §260
2D 1 Sooners Take Credit Jennifer Harris 16.321 $2,080 10 ¢ gt Starliaht Bailey C phy 17'905 $234
2 Golden Gait Bridge Courtney Roberts 16.333 $1,664 Overts Starilg alley Lonner ’

Fiddlers Turkey Run Continued on Page 18

Home of PC Frenchmans Hayday -
dine of World Champions, Wealtiple TNR Qualifiens & Rootkie of the Jean!

F — _— —

l/' f f P

4

7 i
= I f v

= J } = - =Ly i

Good Luck af the 2023 Ylational Yinals fodeo!, m
Y ‘s‘. BN
#15

FAMOUS HAYDAY fAGA %)

S 13
DM SISSY HAYDAY =+
' & Hailey Kinse] * 6
POTTER RAHCH":';‘TALHOHS —

PC FRENCHMANS HAY DAY
(Drifts Chip x Drifting Tule, Driftwood Ike)  (Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

2023 Fee: $1500 2023 Fee: Private Treaty
BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023 14

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ
Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM



http://www.potterranch.com

As 2023 comes to a close, and another very
trying year for many, we would like to wish each and
every one a very blessed Christmas as

Jesus i the Reasoin for theGeasoin |

It is our wish that this will be the start of a great new year for all of us!
Equi-Resp would like to help get that started.
Therefore, we are extending our Black Friday, Cyber Monday and
Small Business Tuesday discounts through DECEMBER 31, 2023.

This will be the LAST time these prices will be this low.
We hope you enjoy our Christmas gift to you.

ALL-IN-ONE SYSTEM — Sale $750 (reg. $950)
ELITE SYSTEM — Sale $625 (reg. $725)
EQUI-MIST COMPLETE — Sale $450 (reg. $600)
EQUI-MIST BASIC - Sale $300 (reg. $400)
MASK - Sale $150 (reg. $250)

*No coupons or specials will be honored with this sale pricing.*

Easy. Convenient. Affordable. Effective.
OU Providing relief from respiratory issues.
I-Resp

EQUI-RESP

; To order an Equi-Resp System with SilvaPlex Solution, contact:
www.EquiResp.com Tonda Collins, Owner | (405) 317-3396 | equiresp@pldi.net

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023
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A PINK BUCKLE STALLION FOR 2024!1

(7e: $330,000

2024 Stud Fee: $3,500
Early Booking Fee: $3,000

Incentives: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle,
Riata Buckle, The Diamand Classfc,
Blue Collar, Royal Crown, Breeders Challenge!

standing at Switzer-Hill Horses - 414 Daniel Road - Weatherford, TX « Jeff Switzer - 620408.5427
owned by LaTricia Duke - 325.660.3452

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023



http://www.facebook.com/dmhighroller

BY the Great Sire EPIC LEADER
OUT OF Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy

FULL BROTHER

2019 Futurity Horse of the Year
== 2019 BFA Futurity World CHAMPION
384" 2019 Diamond & Dirt Slot Race CHAMPION
el ""“m 2019 OKC Futurity CHAMPION
£.°2020 & 2021 Elite Derby CHAMPION
. 2021 Breeder’s Challenge Derby CHAMPION

3X American Qualifier

2024 Fee: $1750

Ruby Buckle & Triple Crown 100

-..more incentives as foals become of age! EQU INE

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023

repor(@outlawvets.com - 682.465.

www.OutlawEquineVet.com
4M Equine
Follow Us: 4M Equine Ranch

f



http://www.outlawequinevet.com

Fiddlers Turkey Run Continued From Page 14

11 Doc 0 Lena Shine On Barbara Thomas 17.935
12 Special Frenchmen Taylor Carver 17.94
Thursday Futurity
1D 1 Sophisticated Stinson Austin Hodges 16.611

21 ch. c. Eddie Stinson-Special Olympia, Cargill

2 Design For Fame Kim Gray 16.682
20 b. c. Slick By Design-Give Me Cash N Fame, Zippy Zevi Dasher
3 Mo Moneigh Chloe Gray 16.772
19 b. m. The Money Depot-Famous Junebug, Famous JR
4 Ty Asgoodasjetgets Kristin Hanchey 16.836
20's. m. Sunny Ceas A Blazin-Ima Waspy Nick, As Good As Nick Gets
2D 1 Spedial Frenchmen Taylor Carver 17.692
2 (aEagle InThe Sky Taylor Carver 17.708
3 HfWatch My Caboose Jenna Grace Smith 17.846
Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Late Night Soiree Chloe Gray 16.477
19 5. m. Tres Seis-Mightypopularfiesta, Popular Resortfigure
2 Feel The Fling Chloe Gray 16.494
19 . g. Feel The Sting-Streakin Lacy, A Streak Of Fling
3 Sophisticated Stinson Austin Hodges 16.587
4 (aEagle InThe Sky Taylor Carver 16.811
20 s. m. Famouseagletime-Another Special Pie, Special Show
2D 1 Wonder By Design Chase Bradley 17.56
2 HeavensTiny Lolly Ty Pigott 17.579
3 Swf He Cins Again Shari Winston 17.613
Thursday Elite 50
1D 1 Buggin For Some Sun Glenn Sutherland 16.362
2 French Streaking Denis Robert 16.407
3 Firewateronthemoon Jodi Jansen 16.408
2D 1 AWealthy Design Bob Haberlandt 16.957
2 Heavenly Vinita Nicole Monroe 16.977

Check Out Our Online Store!

$208
$182

$1,122
$842
$561
$281
$935

$561
$374

$1,194
$896

$597
$299

$995
$597
$398

$292
$224
$163
$251
$192

JIMMYSWESTERNWEAR.COM

- use code BRR to Save 15%

on your entire purchase!

IVMIVIN @S

WESTERNIRIOUTD OO RAWEAR]

2428 W. Broadway Street

Ardmore, OK - (580) 223-0002

s | e’

( Woslerw Slore!

BARREL RACING REPORT

3 Princess Stinson
3D 1 Shedaleswithpressure

2 Top Gay Bug

3 Merg’s Famous Flight
4D 1 Smart Cat 108

2 Get Er Done Chick

3 Docs Smart Ole

Saturday Elite 50
1D 1 Sun Frost Merridoc
2 Ts Loras Guy Stinson
3 Markson Flame
2D 1 Shesa Crowd Pleaser
2 Gypsy Fling
3 Princess Stinson
3D 1 Sunkinda Wonder
2 Aint Seen My Winner
3 IFire Easy
4D 1 Top Gay Bug
2 Akc Marshall’s Streak
3 Jiggy Got Sox

Thursday Youth
1D 1 Magnolias On Fire
2 Dashin In Swag
3 Uh Huh Im Streakin
4 Three Spin Doctor
5 Jagged Reaction
2D 1 Im Rockin Thez Socks
2 Nonstop And Passemup
3 LuluTa Fame
4 Pure Curiosity
5 Photon Passed The Bar
3D 1 Rocking Sally
2 TfLlacyRed
3 Nicks Got Perks
4 Mimi Get Ur Gun
5 Bucks Big Bang
4D 1 Dttcupid
2 Lightning
3 Rimbos Lil Hickory
4 Tips Nifty Miracle
5 lza Lasting Touch

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Uh Huh Im Streakin
2 Magnolias On Fire
3 Hot Traffic Pursuit
4 Streakin In My Socks
5 Dashin In Swag
6 Jess A Special Guy
2D 1 Legit To Cash
2 Nonstop And Passemup
3 Good Timin Guy
4 Bluewaterticket
5 Mj Beach Memories
6 Dee Money Man
3D 1 Mimi Get Ur Gun
2 Mitey Confederate
3 Rocking Sally
4 Ima Slick Olena
5 Fff Megalodon
6 Razzz Little Star
4D 1 Docs Kane Raiser
2 This Guys Gonna Fly
3 Head Over Hocks
4 General Carthwright
5 Snapchat
6 Sweet Smokin Alabama

November 28, 2023

Janett Dykes
Yvan Miron

Kc Townsend
Beth Thomas
Cheryl Caruthers
Robin Gray
Dianne Boothe

Wendy Chesnut
Brett Monroe
Richard Cote
Janett Dykes
Denis Robert
Janett Dykes
Sherrie Dixon
Kim Gray
Patty Waters
Kc Townsend
Delena Mcteer
Beckie Lewis

Makayla Maddie
Brooke Mosley
Leianne Weber
Addyson Thomas
Jade Smith
Scarlett Meuth
Jade Smith
Autumn Bock
Reese Arble
Charlee Pace
Addison Super
Addy Roberts

Leila Meyer

Jaime Schwab
Kaycee Raye Hanchey
Katrina Boystak
Nicole M. Sedres
Kaleigh Becton
Sasha Hepler
Hunter Tommasello

Leianne Weber
Makayla Maddie
Grace Meyers
Roxy Waring
Brooke Mosley
Tannah Williams
Lily Gendreau
Jade Smith
Kaylee Mcgraw
Roxy Waring
Maddy Helm
Raegan Snipes
Jaime Schwab
Mackenzie Burns
Addison Super
Connor Pecora
Zoey Wetherington
Sofia Rosenberger
Megan Hamant
Gabriella Di Mille
Carlee Johnson
Kaley Aryn

Sasha Hepler
Sophia Panizzi

16.992
17.473
17.659
17.732
18.385
185

18.801

16.016
16.034
16.178
16.526
16.572
16.581
17.082
17.135
17.186
18.124
18.201
18.216

16.016
16.271
16.381
16.429
16.43

16.534
16.556
16.573
16.628
16.649
17.031
17.055
17.058
17.059
17.072
18.119
18.22

18.258
18.355
18.489

16.026
16.059
16.169
16.183
16.188
16.218
16.53

16.535
16.541
16.548
16.594
16.612
17.027
17.04

17.056
17.069
17.087
17.088
18.057
18.109
18.158
18.331
18.357
18.396

$140
$167
$128
$93
$126
$96
$70

$316
$243
$176
$271
$208
$151
$181
$139
$101
$135
$104

$76

$404
$330
$245
$159

$86
$346
$283
$209
$136

$73
$231
$189
$140

$91

$49
$173
$141
$105

$68

$37

$414
$355
$281
$207
$133

$89
$355
$304
$241
$178
$114

$76
$237
$203
$161
$118

$76

$51
$178
$152
$120

$89

$57

$38

18
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Alberty & CSS Ris Key Bo Badger Win Big at Barrel Bash

Barrel Bash // Nov. 24-26, 2023, Pawhuska, 0K

BARREL BASH HIGH STAKES CHAMPION

High Stakes .
1D 1 CSSRisKey BoBadger  Sara Alberty 14376 $2,930 (SS Ris I(ey Bo Badger & Sara Alberty
2 Rodeo Short Go Brandie Inman 14.383 $1,758
3 Tfour Slicks On Fire Emma Charleston 14.385 $1,172 ) Ris Key Business
2D 1 Bugs By Design Jackie Heesch 14.902 $1,758 RW Heavens Business
2 Bb Runnin On Time Cindy Mainus 14.943 $1,055 RW Angel Face
3 Frosted Sissie Hazlee Mckenzie 14.947 $703 (SS Ris Key Leo Iceman
3D 1 Yogis Shawne Stella Hele Thompson 15.503 $1,172
2 Ringo Milligan Keitha Wilcox 15.641 $703 RW Baby Doll RW Heaven Bound
3 Fast Under Pressure Perry Mcmillan 15.678 $468 Breezy Little Dude
Friday Open i
1D 1 Utah Vardell Skylar Eisinger 14.398 $659 (55 Ris Key Bo Bager
2 Rodeo Short Go Brandie Inman 14.428 $565 2010 APHA Palomino Tob. Mare
3 Hooked On Kandy Camrin Sellers 14.619 $471 ] Peppy San Badger
4 Drive By Whitney Swanson 14.635 $377 Little Bo Badger
5 Endless Possibilitez Bailey Mcclure 14.644 $283 Cow Cuttin Critter
6 Dtf American Eagle 2 Camrin Sellers 14.679 $220 i Chi
7 Djg Madison Tracy Nowlin 14.686 $188 Lil hivs Robyn T
8 Inseperado Makayla Coffelt 14.722 $157 Shiver Me Robyn Ints big Mac
9 Frenchiesdoitbetter Camrin Sellers 14.746 $126
10 Littel Fame N Money Monica Gillespie 14.756 $94 Luz De Peppy
2D21 E:I’E;%TBST?]J:\Te E:‘ndge,\e/‘;w:;le ::3229 gigg Rider/Owner: Sara Alberty; Breeder: Shelly Pifer
3 Mister Doc Dynasty Darla Hoover 14.931 $406 9 Lp Dashing Winner Ashlyn Stanley 15.003 $108
4 Flying Okey Dokey Kelsey Howard 14.946 $325 10 Bar Bfor A Fling Camrin Sellers 15.004 481
5 Sunshine Wagon Amy Owens 14.965 $244 3D 1 Boknowstogofast Kevin Hebenstriet 15.402 $388
6 Little Honory Streak Cora Lowary 14.992 $190 2 Docs Handsome Hank Lauryn Noe 15.403 $333
7 Hammerin Gold Anessa Ash 14.9%4 $163 3 Lenas Flittin Ta Fame Ashley Moore Sanders 15.422 277
8 Money Is N Firewater Jayla Fudge 14.996 $135 4 Eye ZaTiger Makayla Coffelt 15.424 $222
5 This Bullys Cashin N Erin Merchen 15.428 $166
. 6 Kcl Boons Yellowrose Jayme Timmons 15.43 $120
Congratuf ations! 6 Invest Ta Streak Dayrla Hoover 15.43 $120
" 7 Monster Perks Jessica Travis 15.455 $92
i | 9 Drag N Me Along Eryn Spangenberg 15.464 $§74
Sat. Senior 2 1D, 197 10 A Next Great Shot Taylor Steinhoff 15.48 $55
Sat. 12* 1D " 4D 1 Paint Runnigan Bar Faith Hallmark 15.907 $298
Sunday BRIF 1st $1,080 * 2 Streakin Whirlaway Kinzlee Jones 1591 $255
Surgiay i,R”f st:;-ﬂ;:)’nﬂfngﬁuist?ﬂ 3 Colonel Meradas Doc Marion Mccartney 15.912 $212
;:’éui’;f;r 03 on ’5620 \ 4 Sun Frost Peps Sugar Jocee Bailey 15.957 $170
v Lpen, 5 Special Wampy Missy Whitfield 15.974 §128
6 Some BunnyIs Lion Monica Gillespie 15.976 $99
Dar 7 Caught Some Perks Sarah Zaleski 15.985 485
Fri. Senior 4* 2D, $36 8 Fast And Fuelish Cheyenne Larson 16.003 $71
s ; nFEtf.rfr?y 7:“‘% 53?1549 9 Fine Whatever Gretchen Goedeken 16.02 $57
2D Futurity Average CHAMPION 10 Mrwrongwayinvestment ~ Megan Poole 16.023 43
blanket winner! Saturday Open
1D 1 Sl Pistolpackinperks Camrin Sellers 14.359 $1,070
2 (SSRis Key Bo Badger Sara Alberty 14.376 $917
3 Rodeo Short Go Brandie Inman 14.383 $764
4 Tfour Slicks On Fire Emma Charleston 14.385 %611
5 Jetomatic Nick Larae Porterfield Smith ~ 14.528 $459
6 Mp Drifting Moneyman  Jordon Talbot-Villarreal 14.568 $357
7 Djg Madison (Dolly Jo) Tracy Nowlin 14.588 $306
8 Riptoofame Jernie Roper 14.598 $255
9 Kn Fabs Gift Of Fame Ivy Conrado-Saebens 14.606 $204
— . 10 Lions French Fame Ashley Delorme 14.627 $153
Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster 2D 1 Shaken Ta Heaven Randee Prindle 14.889 $928
Stud Fee: $2,000 2 Three D Dolly Pam Wilson 14.891 $796
(includes 1st Colfection & Booking Fee) 3 Bugs By Design Jackie Heesch 14.902 $663
Future Fortunes, Trple Croun 100, Select Stallion Stakes, Diamond Classic, . 4 Whiskey On The Rio Ashley Moore Sanders 14.906 $531
BRIF & OK Bred Program ! 5 Alive N Bootlegging Ceeanna Blevins 14.908 $398

Sarah Zaleski » Tuttle, OK + 405.202.8380 « mm.SarahZaleski.ﬁom
BARREL RACING REPORT

Barrel Bash Continued on Page 22
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http://www.sarahzaleski.com

$2.5 MILLION SIRE!

Open & Youth Winners!

Congratulations...

owned by Jim Ward
2™ BFA Futurity Junior Average!

earning $1,350

owned by Three Bar T Quarter Horses

13" BFA Juvenile 2nd Go!
earning $1,180

8" BFA Futurity Amateur Average!
The Best Value son earning $880

of Dash Ta Fame!

. \ : 2024 FEE: $2,500
Standing at: Switzer-Hill Horses E O) ©) O (including 1st Shipment, 8350 for additional shipments)
414 Daniel Road - Weatherford, TX 75 mare book - Shipping from Feb 2- May 31
Jeff Switzer - 620.408.5427 : : afer May 31 frozen semen only
(WelRaisekemiRidekemIZ8iRunkem! - NO HIDDEN FEES!
e L@ Eligibilities: Blue Collar Breeders, Breeders Challenge, Select Stallion Stakes, Royal Crown, BRIF, . a4 pcr

L f x : £ v W Tl COLORADD
i ' - Future Fortunes, MN Futurity, Cornhusker, Colorado Classic, Big Eight ot R $""ﬂ'

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023



http://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61550292725364

s i« 3X NFR ROUND WINNER!

RC BACK'IN BLACK: Offspring earnings of $767,000+

L s

e /%‘ﬂ%

Judge Cash x RC Back In Black (Ninety Nine Go[dmlna} i

» The American Contender
Round CHAMPION

e Multiple Arena Record Holder

* WPRA Rodeo CHAMPION

e Badlands Circuit Finalist

» Futurity CHAMPION

2024 FEE: $2,500

ELIGIBILITIES: Rayal Crown, Blue Collar Breeders,
Diamond Classic, Future Fortunes,
Select Stallion Stakes, Colorado Classic, MN Futurity
Grid Iron Futurity, Homegrown Classic '

Owned by: RF PERFORMANCE HORSES
GHPOIN Ryan & Fonda Melby - fondamelby@icloud.com - 701.210.0979
HI T Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428
Pcrlormanc:::!orsns WWW. H |GH PO| NTPERFORMANCECOFH

kf

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOQINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023



http://www.highpointperformance.com

Barrel Bash Continued From Page 19

6 Tls Playboys Ransom
7 Another Shot Of Licorice
8 Smoken Drifter To
9 Flittin The Bill
10 Wr Perfect Cut
3D 1 Monster Perks
2 Dailey Fortune
3 Streakin Whirlaway
4 Peptos Bay Roan Echo
5 PhPopTarts
6 Bhr French Lady
7 Cartel Of Demons
8 Frenchman With A Gun
9 Shes Fab N Fly
10 Slick Olena Design
10 Caseys Sugar Joe
4D 1 Perks Wonder Fly
2 Twotiminhustler
3 (entral Coast Express
4 Quick Power Flash
5 Lady Mystique Streak
6 Chipschocolatechip
7 Japocosplaytheblues
8 Some Bunny Is Lion
9 Dimples Little Arrow
10 Bugs Hanky Panky

Sunday Open
1D 1 Red Man Jones
2 Mp Drifting Moneyman
3 Got Caught Easy
4 Bar Bfor A Fling
5 Riptoofame
6 Inspired Drifter
7 (four Stoikelly
8 Lions French Fame
9 Tfour Slicks On Fire
10 Jetomatic Nick
2D 1 Another Shot Of Licorice
2 UtahVardell
3 Rodeo Short Go
4 Alive N Bootlegging
5 Flying Okey Dokey
6 Jrfrenchnshameless
7 Dtf American Eagle 2
8 Shes Fab N Fly
9 JaeBarJo Anne
10 Shawne Tag Leo
3D 1 Mugs N Black
2 North

Jocee Bailey
Taylor Steinhoff
Branda Marsh
Anessa Ash
Tristen Spivey
Jessica Travis
Karsyn White
Kinzlee Jones
Lauren Webster
Angela Burchett
Cora Lowary
Randee Prindle
Lou Ann Smith
Kelsey Howard
Payton Burton
Heather Caldwell
Shandi Scales
Stephanie Dingman
Shantel Teixeira
Susan Clapp
Mika Drews
Melodee Curry
Laray Taylor
Monica Gillespie
Hadley Delaney
Abbi Scott

Randee Prindle
Jordon Talbot-Villarreal
Sarah Zaleski

Camrin Sellers

Jernie Roper

Wenda Johnson

Ivy Conrado-Saebens
Ashley Delorme
Emma Charleston
Larae Porterfield Smith
Taylor Steinhoff
Skylar Eisinger
Brandie Inman
Ceeanna Blevins
Kelsey Howard
Camrin Sellers
Camrin Sellers
Kelsey Howard

Halia Salyer

Heather Caldwell
Ellie Wilberding
Michael Smith

14.91

14.924
14.927
14.937
14.939
1537

15.376
15.389
15.408
15.414
15441
15.442
15.455
15.46

15.467
15.467
15.865
15.872
15.878
15.886
15.889
15.89

15.913
15921
15.931
15.976

14.289
14.427
14.445
14.464
14.475
14.506
14.524
14.563
14.652
14.674
14.811
14.817
14.829
14.844
14.849
14.864
14.866
14.88

14.896
14.91

15.297
15.303

3 Streakin Whirlaway
4 Almost Heaven
5 Dd Royal Doc Olena
6 Fiddlin Cajo
7 Nicks Dashing Jet
8 Cartel Of Demons
9 Whiskey On The Rio
10 Little Poco Pet

4D 1 Shorty
2 Bugs By Design
3 Las Miss Hannah
4 Quick
5 Rangersspecialeffort
6 French Faming Babe
7 Chipschocolatechip
8 Tivoli Moon Mission
9 Fine Whatever
10 Klockwork

Friday Youth
1D 1 Utah Vardell
2 Little Honory Streak
3 Lp Dashing Winner
4 Copper Spangenberg
2D 1 (b Leave A Legacy
2 Barbie
3 Lottery Time Bullseye
4 Playguns Speed Dial
3D 1 Jazzys Rowdy Bug Bar
2 Moose
3 Boomer Lewallen
4 RhrTuff Lil Legacy

Saturday Youth

1D 1 Riptoofame
2 Little Honory Streak
3 Frosted Sissie
4 Copper Spangenberg
5 Tuffguy Cashin In

2D 1 Otta Beea Sailor T6
2 MissB
3 Bullys Southern Fame
4 Dw Playboy Moria
5 SrSunbeam

3D 1 Lucy
2 Jazzys Rowdy Bug Bar
3 ATru Chocolate
4 Moose
5 Foxytothekohr

Kinzlee Jones
Ryann Pedone
Logan Budde
Breanna Wortman
Raelene Neal
Randee Prindle
Ashley Moore Sanders
Faith Hallmark
Paisley Nolte
Jackie Heesch
Anne Ash

Jean Wortman
Cheyenne Larson
Pam Greenberg
Melodee Curry
Jocee Bailey
Gretchen Goedeken
Amanda Jordan

Skylar Eisinger

Cora Lowary
Ashlyn Stanley
Hannah Spangenberg
Fallon Bracken
Rowdy Stierwalt
Saige Leven

Kasey Spangenberg
Abbi Scott

Shelbie Huddleston
(allie Lewallen
(Carmen Mies

Jernie Roper

(ora Lowary
Hazlee Mckenzie
Hannah Spangenberg
Ellie Wilberding
Kashdyn Woods
Dallie Bledsoe
Gracie Northcutt
Maddyn Slemp
Lilly Inman

Lilah Peters

Abbi Scott

Sarah Sims

Shelbie Huddleston
Harper Smith

15.307
15316
15319
15.322
15.324
15327
15337
15.358
15.795
15.795
15.81

15.824
15.862
15.868
15.869
15.873
15.887
15.89

14.398
14.992
15.003
15.162
15.426
15.44

15.498
15.554
16.886
17.124
17.147
17.463

14.598
14.724
14.947
14.989
15.008
15.618
15.623
15.689
15.734
15.804
16.756
17.436
17.454
17.746
17.883

$378
$303
$227
$177
$151
$126
$101

$76
$437
$437
$297
$238
$179
$139
$119

$99

$79

$60

$212
$159
$106
$53
$127
$95
$63
$32
$85
$63
$42
$21

$216
$180
$144
$108
$72
$130
$108
$86
$65
$43
$86
$72
$58
$43
$30

Barrel Bash Continued on Page 27
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Introducing a New Junior Stallion to Highpoint Performance Horses!

' ”i [ 2021 Palomino Stallion

, U °J| B

_/_/—J

‘—d — e e

by Tres ﬁmMMg’Qmm cC

DAM: Rosas Cantina CC

Full brother to

MONSTERR
re:$214,590

Will be a Ruby Buckle
stallion by the time his 1st Foal
Crop is of running age!

Scan Here for a
Breeding Contract!

2024 FEE: 52500 6 Panel Negative
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPO]NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
Purl'urmdm.cHolws BRI "Tﬁ “‘r Ij(—_]{) T E@ #\ @ it §(ﬁ
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pam: STINGRAY (MP Meter My Hay)
- 2X WPRA World Champion (2010 & 2013)
- $1.6 Million Eamer

On track for his 2024 futurity
career with Sherry Cervi! Breeding Contract!

BN )
,@ @ 2024 FEE: $2,100 (Frozen Semen Only)
Owned by: JASON MARTIN, CHARLIE COLE & SHERRY CERVI

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMAMCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHP OINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

Performance Horses . 2 e W gt & ﬁ ¥ : o=
A Pryrar b { e 7
arums S ERGO E. @ €) - O

Scan Here for a

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023
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A SON OF $1,199,385 EARNER

KISS MY HOCKS!

lliIMP SUGERAY

Kiss My Hocks SI 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday

His first babies are OUTS

Scan Here for a
Breeding Contract!

2024 FEE: $1,600 (Cooled Semen Available)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMAMCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com
GH OINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEM - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

Pe rfnrmam:c e ﬂ = GO mw:‘m@ @ @ e @
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OUTSTANDING SON OF.FURYOFTHEWIND!

}“.

2022 gelding by BRACE FOR BERNAL
out of JC Seis by Tres Seis

SI105 -$322,366 LTE
15.3 hands

ra C e 0 r AQHA Racing’s 2013
-«

CHAMPION 3 year-old-colt

Furyofthewind S| 86-Zoom Bracer (Shazoom)

2024 FEE: 52,100 (considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

AGHPOINT ~ aree e 0 5. @0 @ 80 o @

Performance Horses

FRLOT P

Racing Incentives: TQHA Race Incentive & Texas A&M Legends

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023
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Barrel Bash Continued From Page 22

2 Cutter The Ranch Pony Jennifer Gundy 16.403 41
Sunday Youth 3 Little Kathryn Ashli Williams 16.684 $27
1D 1 Riptoofame Jernie Roper 14.475 8243
2 Little Honory Streak Cora Lowary 14.72 $182  Friday Senior
3 Copper Spangenberg Hannah Spangenberg 14.758 $122 1D 1 Djg Madison Tracy Nowlin 14.686 $239
4 UtahVardell Skylar Eisinger 14.817 %61 2 Wallbanger Perksmeup ~ Susan Clapp 14.771 3179
2D 1 Blessed Playboy Linen Mcwilliams 15.488 $146 3 (fSassyfrenchcruzer Cindy Wall 14.78 $119
2 Kn Czar Episode Shyanne Marcotte 15.491 $109 4 Hammerin Gold Anessa Ash 14.994 360
3 Neds Diamond Snowman  Samantha Walsh 15.51 $73 2D 1 Ice Six Chicks Marilyn Jones 15.689 143
4 Slick Olena Design Payton Burton 15.576 $37 2 Stealin The Spotlite Tandy Meyers 15.718 $107
3D 1 Fourmen Drift Sarah Sims 16.697 97 3 Nnn Confederate Fire Dawn Lamproe 15.861 $72
2 Earl The Pearl Havyn Timmons 16.713 $73 4 Caught Some Perks Sarah Zaleski 15.985 36
3 ATru Chocolate Sarah Sims 17.035 %49 3D 1 Extreme Frenchie Janene Fisher 16.836 $95
4 Moose Shelbie Huddleston 17.218 $25 2 HotWheels Pam Hamilton 17.203 §72
3 Rdc Shezametallic Babby Simunek 17.708 $48
Friday Adult 4 Aintyour Lilredwagon Jennifer Stevens 17.834 $24
1D 1 Rodeo Short Go Brandie Inman 14.428 14
2 Inseperado Makayla Coffelt 14.722 %84 Saturday Senior
3 SIPistolpackinperks Camrin Sellers 14.831 $56 1D 1 Djg Madison Tracy Nowlin 14.588 $236
2D 1 Drag N Me Along Eryn Spangenberg 15.464 $84 2 Got Caught Easy Sarah Zaleski 14.664 $197
2 ANext Great Shot Taylor Steinhoff 15.48 451 3 Streakin Dusty Light Tandy Meyers 14.75 $158
3 Spittin Bullets Again Jamie Scott 15.585 $34 4 Three D Dolly Pam Wilson 14.891 $118
3D 1 Little Kathryn Ashli Williams 16.691 368 5 Smoken Drifter To Branda Marsh 14.927 $79
2 Strickly An Angel Sierra Green 17.317 %46 2D 1 Ringo Milligan Keitha Willcox 15.641 $142
2 Bee Ann Holmes 15.702 18
Saturday Adult 3 Poco Sonotia Gold Lora Ridenour 15.712 %95
1D 1 Sl Pistolpackinperks Camrin Sellers 14.359 $169 4 Secret Scrutinizer Gloria Branch 15.74 YAl
2 Rodeo Short Go Brandie Inman 14.383 $101 5 Stealin The Spotlite Tandy Meyers 15.761 847
3 My Daddys Slick Nikki J Singler 14.654 $68 3D 1 Rollinintheboondocs Teresa Haliburton 16.643 $95
2D 1 Tsu Pretty Pepto Taylor Smith 15.524 $101 2 Nnn Confederate Fire Dawn Lamproe 16.699 §79
2 Spittin Bullets Again Jamie Scott 15.537 361 3 Rdc Shezametallic Babby Simunek 16.744 $63
3 Strickly An Angel Sierra Green 15.794 4 4 Miss N Crownroyal Patty Findley 16.811 847
3D 1 Namgis D 96 Alison Falke 16.401 %68 Barrel Bash Continued on Page 28

PRO RODED MONEY EARNER

3X QUALIFIER TO KPRA AND CEPRA FINALS

LTE 527,000+

SPECIAL EFFOAT
STRAWTLY SPIEIAL
FLY IN THE PIE

SIXARUN
LADY TENATA
ALETHIA

THE SIGHATURE
VITAL SIGN
SURE 15 MICE

BUES ALIVEIN 75
DB H LATYEUG
MISE QUICK M EAR

SIRE OF TEXAS CIRCUIT FINALS MONEY WINNER!

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame (Flaming Jet)

OO, ==
IRE WAIER

Congratulations!
SIX MOONS FLAMING ==

& llyssa Riley

3" 2nd Round Texas Circuit Finals!

FEE: $2000

Considerations to Proven Mares

wfﬂﬂl‘ o

i
- AE WY

FROZEN SEMEN AVAILABLE
FOALS ELIGIELE FOR:

i\

A

URTON

FROZEN SEMEN MANAGED BY: ‘RANCH Collection & mu R e
R San Angelo, TX | upranch@wee.net # Vé]ley
325.651.9603 (Ranch) | 579.324. 7879 (Magsie) Stallion Slntum, 1P

» - £
OWNEDIBY{BROCK ANDMENNIFERIBAKER|(620=640-8111 |I{p._F‘lERJEMNCH@HOTMMILBDH

BARREL RACING REPORT

www.FlamingFireWater.com Stephenville, TX (254) 485-8280
November 28, 2023 27



https://www.facebook.com/VitalioRafterJBRanch
http://www.flamingfirewater.com

Barrel Bash Continued From Page 27

5 Extreme Frenchie Janene Fisher 16.845 %32 5D 1 Cowboy Cora Killingsworth 16.376 $250
2 Cutter The Ranch Pony Jennifer Gundy 16.403 $188
Sunday Senior 3 Cruiser Gal Seventeen Tracey Brooks 16.526 $125
1D 1 Got Caught Easy Sarah Zaleski 14.445 $207 4 Rooster Alane Buseman 16.545 $63
2 Abk Elvis Branda Marsh 14.717 $155
3 Smoken Drifter To Branda Marsh 14.764 $104  BRIF
4 Ivory By Choice Sheila Ellis 14.967 $52 1D 1 Got Caught Easy Sarah Zaleski 14.445 $1,080
2D 1 Bam Tracey Brooks 15.465 $124 2 Tfour Slicks On Fire Emma Charleston 14.652 $810
2 Ringo Milligan Keitha Willcox 15.49 $93 3 Little Honory Streak Cora Lowary 14.72 $540
3 Romeos Set Up Brenda Davidson 15.618 %62 4 Sl Pistolpackinperks Camrin Sellers 14.73 $270
4 Speedin For Chicks Marilyn Jones 15.648 $31 2D 1 ATru Honor Teresa Watson 15.456 $720
3D 1 Ice Six Chicks Marilyn Jones 16.554 383 2 Tw Rollin Dyce Teresa Watson 15.522 $540
2 (f Shockingly French Mike Wall 16.607 $62 3 This Girls Packin Cheyenne Larson 15.564 $360
3 Beccas Teller Angale Best 16.644 4 4 Speedin For Chicks Marilyn Jones 15.648 $180
4 Hot Wheels Pam Hamilton 16.746 $21
Friday Futurity
BBR X-tra 1D 1 Utah Vardell Skylar Eisinger 14.398 $884
1D 1 Sl Pistolpackinperks Camrin Sellers 14.359 $591 2 Hooked On Kandy Camrin Sellers 14.619 $531
2 Jetomatic Nick Larae Porterfield Smith 14.528 443 3 Littel Fame N Money Monica Gillespie 14.756 $354
3 Kn Fabs Gift Of Fame Ivy Conrado-Saebens 14.606 $286 2D 1 Boknowstogofast Kevin Hebenstriet 15.402 $631
4 Lions French Fame Ashley Delorme 14.627 $148 2 Eye ZaTiger Makayla Coffelt 15.424 $379
2D 1 Shaken Ta Heaven Randee Prindle 14.889 $506 3 Kd Boons Yellowrose Jayme Timmons 15.43 $253
2 Alive N Bootlegging Ceeanna Blevins 14.908 $380
3 Smoken Drifter To Branda Marsh 14.927 $253  Saturday Futurity
4 Bb Runnin On Time Cindy Mainus 14.943 $127 1D 1 Tfour Slicks On Fire Emma Charleston 14.385 $789
3D 1 Bhr French Lady Cora Lowary 15.441 $421 2 Inspired Drifter Wenda Johnson 14.675 $591
2 (Cartel Of Demons Randee Prindle 15.442 $316 3 Slick Sam Leah Daughhetee 14.827 $39%4
3 Frenchman With A Gun Lou Ann Smith 15.455 $210 4 Hooked On Kandy Camrin Sellers 14.842 $197
4 Shes Fab N Fly Kelsey Howard 15.46 $105 2D 1 Oh Dashing Honey Ryann Pedone 15.507 $559
4D 1 Chipschocolatechip Melodee Curry 15.89 $336 2 Smokeshoww Skylar Eisinger 15.521 %419
2 Bugs Hanky Panky Abbi Scott 15.976 $252 3 Dashin Proud Mary Tristen Spivey 15.584 $280
3 Quick Jean Wortman 16.033 $168 4 Caught Some Perks Sarah Zaleski 15.585 $140
4 A Chowchilla Fling Pam Greenberg 16.075 $84

FRENCH
STREAKIN

2011 Red F'r

(\\(
J G

sme: A Streak Of Fling ke | | '
PC Frenchmans Flirt (Sun Frusr}

ilkins
LIVESTOCK
INSURERS, INC.

Qur Business-Insurance. . .
God's Business- Assurance

WE OFFER:

« FULL Mortality, Theft'®
- includes colic surgery
& 12 month extension. -

« Major Medical & Surgica

[
6" 2nd \
BFA Futurity Finalist!
l_'-ill"]]irlg $2’2 1[)

« Infertility

» Commercial General Lia
- Farm & Ranch

- Immediate Coverage

- Payment Plans

Runs in Top 10 of BFA High

Roller Stakes R.au:'r al s

Q5
DunN “RJ NCH
2024 FEE: £3,000

Roger Kimbrough - roger@wilkinslivestock.com
www.livestockinsurance.biz - 800.826.9441

Specializing in livestock insurance since 1980!

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023 28
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LSR Divine Design
&-London Gortam

. (@

i

)
i

Congratulations!

owmed by Lary Susan Ranch
9" BFA Super Stakes! Also placed in the
BFA Juvenile Average with Kyle Leleux!

earning $11 ,340

N1 ]

Regersmiteyslicktite
& Jada Smith_

Bi
Eq
g

owned by Jada'’s Bam LLC

10" BFA SuperStakes, earning $8,000

__

owned by Mancy Adkins

12" BFA Super Stakes, eaming $6,000

S

owniad by Michoke Allson

7™ 1st Go & Average BFA Derby, earning $4,594

ownex by 85 Ranch Perormance HoEes

7% 1st Go BFA Futurity! BFA Futurity Finalist, earning $2,952

omned by Rick Gasfon
3 2nd Go 5 Yr Old Futurity & 10" 2nd Go BFA Derby!
earning 51,744

owned by fada’s Bam LLC

Champion BFA Futurity Junior Average, earning $1,650

TosiEIb

cwmad by Hank & Shawnna Snow

BFA Futurity Finalist, eaming $1,547
3" Average Syr Old BFA Futurity, earning $1,430

Reserve CHAMPION Juvenile Amateur Average
earning $1 ,350

owmed by Jessie Johnson

A Sick Bullion
BFA Futurity Finalist, eaming $1,256 . Bincs & Chris Coffey

4™ BFA Derby Amateur, eaming $923

)| Scan Here for a
ownixd by Mary Elen Hickman 5
Wins $548 at BFA! Breeding Contract!

2024 FEE: $3,100 (ICSI FEE: $1,500) ICSI Sexed Semen Available
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES // PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHP OIN T Breeding Manager: CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

Porformance Horses

w51 9GO 5. @0 @ 6] = @

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023
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siRe; Holland Ease Sl 103
pam: The Jubilee Diamond SI 109
(Runaway Winner)

S1 103 ($399,057)

owned by Benette Little
8" BFA SuperStakes!
! Future Fortunes BFA Juvenile!
12“1 1st Go BFA Juvenile!

Barrel Racing Eligibilities: Ritala Buckle, Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Future Forutnes, Breeders Challenge, TQHA, Scan Here for a
Tomorrows Legends, Royal Crown, Cowboy States, Colorade Classic, VGBRA, SW Desert Classic, Diamond Classic Breedl'ng. Contract!
Race Incentives: TOHA Race Incentive, Texas Accredited, UOHRA Racing, 4
Idaho QHA Bitterroot, Los Alamitos Racing, Texas Accredited (Racing)

2024 FEE: 3,100 (ICSI Fee: 51,500, Frozen Semen-Limited Boak)

Standing at: HIGHPOINT P‘ERFORM.&NCE HORSES PILOT POINT TX-903.816.1428

'-.'.|I JIry \ U MIVIAINL I com

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI. HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMA!L LOM
et mrms &8 =GO S, @ @ &) ¢
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Congrats_to these BFA Winners!
. .

owned by Audrey Leduc owned by Kanely Cooper
6" 2nd Go & 11" Average BFA Juvenile! Sth Average BFA Juvenile!
earning CE

AP Dagh 16
sire: Dash Ta Fame
_{ A D d\ A d‘ pam: Firewater Fiesta (Fire Water Flit)

2024 FEE: $1,850 (ICSI FEE: $&875, considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPO[NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
rerormance Hores aros A ERGO S . @@ € ¢+ @
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Sires 2 ——
BFA Futurity

BFA Futurity Finalist, eaning $1,323

owned by Dondi Crosby
BFA Futurity Finalist, eaming $851

] Y€

sire: Slick By Design
pam: Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

o 2
! - w

Scan Here for a
Breeding Contract!

2024 FEE: $1,350
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEM - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

HIGHPO]NT arms 1 =260 S @ @ ) - @

Performance Horscs

Racing Incentives: Los Alamitos Racing & Texas Accredited - Racing

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023
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2022 WPRA

THE YEAR

National Partner
of PRCA

National Partner
of NFR

Corporate Partner

Take the SUCCEED® Challenge-
See results or your money back.

First-time users are eligible to take the Challenge to try SUCCEED
risk-free. Get discounted pricing on a 60-day supply, free shipping,
and an extra 10-pack starter kit. If you don’t see a better horse at the
end of 60 days, we'll refund your money.”

) FREE 10-pack and money-back guarantee.

Buy now at brrchallenge.com

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023

CORPORATE / |
oo [DARE TO QUCCEED@’

Be performance

ready witha
once-a-day, every day
nutritional program
for optimal digestive
health in horses.

llyssa Riley and
Themadijorthriller — “Thriller”
2023 Reno Rodeo

Digestive Conditioning Program®

succeed-equine.com



http://www.brrchallenge.com

Lord & Sparks Cash In at Christmas Cash

Christmas Cash // Nov. 25-26, 2023, Amarillo, TX 7 Frosted Cookies Merrick Moyer 15.298 $359
8 LaFrenchman Janie Johnson 15.304 $288
Saturday Super Sized 2D 1 Dual Stylish Rey Kennedy Hintz 16.093 $885
1D 1 Frosted In Fame Shali Lord 15.189 $1,691 2 Pcr Pink Bandit Brenda Hinze 16.128 $663
2 Pantz On Fire Amy Grey 15.206 $1,450 3 ExclaimTa Fame Lexi Shedd 16.143 %442
3 Hiccup Merrick Moyer 15.327 $1,208 4 Streakin N Famous Cindy Jones 16.162 $221
4 Famous French lllusion Sabrina Ketcham 15.363 $967 3D 1 it Miss Reba Gillian Darcy 16.567 $663
5 ScRain Man Shali Lord 15.376 $§725 2 Wmb Cash For Injun Bobbi Jones 16.595 $497
6 My Dashinred Porsche Amy Weich 15.453 $564 3 Miss Dr Guy Bully Josie Boggs 16.669 $332
7 Quietly Famous Margo Smith 15.466 $483 4 Dual On Leo Lacy Good 16.746 $166
8 Tres Bold Secrets Kaily Richardson 15.475 $403
9 Famous Whitch Carley Cervi 15.487 $322  Race Of Champions
10 Cheyenne Rumble Bristan Kennedy 15.504 $242 1D 1 Buttercup Stefanie Logan 15.312 $1,065
2D 1 Stormm Lacy Good 16.238 3818 2 Quietly Famous Margo Smith 15.378 $913
2 Bb Paper Doll Renae Moreau 16.270 $670 3 Famous French lllusion Sabrina Ketcham 15.500 73
3 AFrench Goodbye Shanan Doherty 16.286 $495 4 One Dashing Episode Kelly Sparks 15.532 $532
4 Annies French Cartel Shanan Doherty 16.301 322 5 Xtx Siren Rona’s Girl Megan Burris 15.535 342
5 Streakin Silkysmooth Merrick Moyer 16.349 $174 6 ClFalena Tailyn Kimble 15.563 $228
3D 1 Short But Sassy Loretta Gorsuch 16.698 $613 2D 1 Haydays Valentine Shali Lord 15.813 $913
2 Metallic Coins Allie Hice 16.701 $502 2 Instant Hi Debbie Lanphere 15.828 $782
3 Pcr Pink Bandit Brenda Hinze 16.761 $372 3 MAndM Caren Lamb 15.830 %619
4 Bugs In My Biscuit Ernie Eaton 16.864 242 4 Seekin San Bar Zoie Jane Ginter 15.848 $456
5 Honey Braya Ferris 16.918 $130 5 Tinsel Chex N Whiz Adalida Crump 15.869 $293
6 Bucket Morgan Parra 15.919 $196
Sunday Super Sized 3D 1 Lilmissdashindragon Jamie Bunch 16.313 %608
1D 1 One Dashing Episode Kelly Sparks 15.055 $1,725 2 Ddd Guys Apollo Sherry Assmann 16.331 $522
2 Famous Whitch Carley Cervi 15.058 $1,438 3 Kendras Kool Kash Kellie Boozer 16.347 $413
3 Famous French lllusion ~ Sabrina Ketcham 15.103 $1,222 4 Hb Bigtime Kj Powell 16.360 $304
4 Cheyenne Rumble Bristan Kennedy 15.206 $934 5 Miss Dr Guy Bully Josie Boggs 16.376 $196
5 Adios Mother Trucker Shelley Lasater 15.222 $719 6 Smashed N Texas Logan Blum 16.394 $130
6 HotN Fast Carley Cervi 15.245 $503 Christmas Cash Continued on Page 35

21,100,000

estinecilod zmgé?fmﬁ'/mi/omzf/

ONLY 200 BREEDERS SLOTS AVAILABLE!

DARETO

SUCCEED""? %

Be performance ready
with a once-a-day,
every day nutritional
program for optimal

digestive health * / "
in horses.

Take the SUCCEED® Challenge-

BREEDERS ELITE

INCENTIVE .

April 4-7, 2023, Hamilton, TX - Circle T Arena
Ground prepared by Colfton Dugan & Crew

4D Open, 2D Futurity, 2D Derby (5500 EF)
3D Youth ($300 EF)
Must be bred by Nominated Breeder,
sired by a Nominated Stallion or be a Nominated Stallion!

For more info contact: Helen Nowosad - 254.964.7676
www.TheAmericanBEl.com

BARREL RACING REPORT

Buy at brrchallenge.com

November 28, 2023 34
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Christmas Cash Continued From Page 34

4D 1 Thiscatsgotfreckles
2 Siren
3 OneTime Anytime
4 Beauty’s Lil Nugget
5 Fire Water Fritzi
6 Eyemaroyalfirewater

Saturday Open
1D 1 Bar B Boogie Monster
2 Frosted In Fame
3 Pantz On Fire
4 Hiccup
5 He Loves Cash
6 Yeah I'm Famous
7 Famous French lllusion
8 Mp Onedayatatime
9 ScRain Man
10 VfNfl Draft
2D 1 Famous French Flirt
2 Hb Annie Oakley
3 Quigley Down Under
4 French Delyas Dash
5 Especially Mine Wcy
6 Streakin Little Cat
7 Im Streakin Mc Steamy
8 ASassy Angel
9 Ve Strawberry Streak
10 Cash Turns To Gold
3D 1 Fast Toes
2 Rebel Just For Kicks
3 (hapo
4 Flash Of Twoeyed Jack
5 Proud Bonnie Cash
6 Dun It Shiney
7 War Chief Commander
7 Twitch
7 Dust From Heaven
10 Cartels Lightning
4D 1 Youlikemenow
2 Hotshot
3 Bama Gurl
4 Polly’s Boon Bay
5 Sox
6 Suzie
7 Clays Payday
8 Be Boppin Blonde
9 Smart Little Cat 17
10 Nic Nak Sugar Shack
5D 1 Lucks Nancy Star
2 RhEye Of A Legend
3 Goldie
4 Lajolla Bugs
5 Watch Im Flion
6 Sage OnThe Run
7 Latte
7 Rango
9 Sun Frosted Zanman
10 Lb Charmed By A Rose

Sunday Open

1D 1 One Dashing Episode
2 Famous Whitch
3 Famous French lllusion
4 Cheyenne Rumble
5 Adios Mother Trucker
6 Hot N Fast
7 Credit Me Valiant

BARREL RACING REPORT

Karen Ray
Samantha Sedillo
Denise Campbell
Jessica Crabtree
Sara Jo Wilhelm
(lara Adams

Lesley Casper
Shali Lord

Amy Grey

Merrick Moyer
Annie Hogland
Alyssa Bisetti
Sabrina Ketcham
Estella Martin
Shali Lord

Josey Groves
Patty Mccullar
Hailey Beal
Stephanie Spitz
Leslie Cambern
Cindy Shephard
Kipty Harris

Raley Valdez
Shacie Marr

Jill Markelle

Halle Munyon
Kahrena Thompson
Kate Spaur Devore
Lexi Shedd

Tracy Housholder
Tayln Wright

Tori Hawks

Boston Hicks
Alyssa Bisetti

Gail Elliott

Sarah Cazedessus
Lynn Ray

Heather Noyes
Sabrina Devers
Shay Spitz

Keely Smith Benesch
Destinee Rael

Ash Loveless

Mia Diamond
Gena Rae Willey
Heather Darbonne
Steven Peacock
Landry Cumbie
Morgan Bland
Keely Smith Benesch
Melanie Martin
Samantha Ford
Boston Hicks
Maycee Ware
Jacee Spann

Kelly Weimer

Kelly Sparks
Carley Cervi
Sabrina Ketcham
Bristan Kennedy
Shelley Lasater
Carley Cervi
Shelbi Fairchild

16.812
16.815
16.850
16.877
16.909
16.966

15.154
15.189
15.206
15.327
15.341
15.355
15.363
15.374
15.376
15377
15.678
15.679
15.684
15.685
15.696
15.707
15.712
15.717
15.738
15.749
16.156
16.168
16.183
16.190
16.194
16.194
16.205
16.205
16.205
16.210
16.654
16.655
16.660
16.661
16.666
16.679
16.680
16.684
16.692
16.697
17.154
17.190
17.196
17.237
17.304
17.317
17.320
17.320
17.340
17.353

15.055
15.058
15.103
15.206
15.222
15.245
15.261

$456
$391
$310
$228
$147

$98

$1,157
$1,041
$868
$723
$579
$463
$347
$231
$203
$174
$964
$868
§723
$603
$482
$386
$289
$193
$169
$145
$§771
$694
$579
$482
$348
$348
$173
$173
$173
$116
$579
$521
$434
$362
$289
$231
$174
$116
$101
$87
$386
$347
$289
$241
$193
$154
$97
$97
$68
$58

$1,068
$961
$801
$667
$534
$427
$320

8 Circlebar Yonder

9 Frosted Cookies

10 LaFrenchman
2D 1 M'lady Dash

2 Briscosmashedacd

3 Doc Stanley Gold

3 Mo Money Hunny

4 Instant Hi

6 Heidi

7 Famous French Flirt

8 Fabulous In Bed

9 Eddie Stinson Maynes

10 Jg Miss French Annie
3D 1 Colonel Dual Buns

2 Snazzy Lil Dasher

3 FcSugar Spice N Fire

3 Elenor

5 Dual Stylish Rey

6 Annie’s Baby Cat

7 Gotch Your Honor

8 Pcr Pink Bandit

8 Night Train Ta Fame

10 ExclaimTa Fame
4D 1 Gunnababooger

2 Flit Miss Reba

3 Bugs For A Frenchman

4 Rjm Shine On Me

5 Wmb Cash For Injun

6 Sail Easy Corona

7 Royal King Pepalena

8 The Bug Guy

9 Uber

10 Dudes Pistol Doll
5D 1 Crown B Fueledupfire

2 Stinger

3 Sun Frosted Zanman

4 Mater

5 Going To Smoke Ya

6 Pedro

7 Savannah Is Packin

8 Zues

9 Mia Frenchman

10 Lanie

Saturday Nifty 50
1D 1 Quietly Famous

2 Special Famous Tapatia

3 Famous French Flirt

4 Quigley Down Under

5 Especially Mine Wcy
2D 1 Bb Paper Doll

2 Firewater Sandac Jones

3 Bully N Dekalb

4 Shinnen Gun

5 FameOnYa
3D 1 Martha’s Alley

2 Blazin Obvious

3 Ranas Dun It

4 Jps Eddies Vision

5 Watch Im Flion

Sunday Nifty 50

1D 1 Circlebar Yonder
2 Quietly Famous
3 M’lady Dash
4 Instant Hi

November 28, 2023

Angie Hoss
Merrick Moyer
Janie Johnson
Dwana Salisbury
Payton Mcniel
Paisley Harris
Nicky Dole
Debbie Lanphere
Shaeden Marr
Patty Mccullar
Tim Acosta
Gillian Darcy
Abbi Graham
Halle Munyon
Sabrina Devers
Amy Grey

Amy Michaud
Kennedy Hintz
Hannah Gulas
Sabrina Devers
Brenda Hinze
Zoie Jane Ginter
Lexi Shedd
Bailey Rempe
Gillian Darcy
Paisley Rigo
Shayley Elliott
Bobbi Jones
Kelly Sparks
Mac Portz
Dirinda Snider
Payzlee Ware
(ynthia Phariss
Shelby Crow
Hunter Darbonne
Jacee Spann
Alison Poling
Steven Peacock
Helana Hinson
Jan Templar
Paislee Horn
Alyssa Bisetti
Misty Neal

Margo Smith
Sandy Mcelreath
Patty Mccullar
Stephanie Spitz
Cindy Shephard
Renae Moreau
Patty Mccullar
Eugenie James
Kelly Hess
Teresa Marr
Misty Neal
(ynthia Phariss
Anne Jones
Sabrina Devers
Melanie Martin

Angie Hoss
Margo Smith
Dwana Salisbury
Debbie Lanphere

15.284
15.298
15.304
15.558
15.572
15.579
15.579
15.581
15.616
15.619
15.620
15.623
15.624
16.059
16.064
16.067
16.067
16.093
16.096
16.118
16.128
16.128
16.143
16.556
16.567
16.580
16.591
16.595
16.609
16.610
16.614
16.616
16.617
17.063
17.118
17.125
17.167
17.174
17.21
17.226
17.237
17.238
17.239

15.466
15.649
15.678
15.684
15.696
16.270
16.274
16.298
16.311
16.322
17.068
17.080
17.086
17.092
17.304

15.284
15.332
15.558
15.581

$214
$187
$160
$890
$801
$612
$612
$445
$356
$267
$178
$156
$133
$712
$641
$490
$490
$356
$285
$214
$134
$134
$107
$534
$480
$400
$334
$267
$214
$160
$107

$93

$80
$356
$320
$267
$223
$178
$142
$107

$71

$62

$53

$286
$234
$173
$113
$61
$172
$140
$104
$68
$36
$114
$93
$69
$45
$24

$262
$214
$159
$103

Christmas Cash Continued on Page 36

35



O’Daniel & Frenchiesclaimtafame Triumph at Turn N Burn

Turn N Burn Thanksgiving Races // Nov. 24-26, 2023, Lincoln, NE

Friday Open
1D 1 Bi Fast As You
2 Marthas Slick Moons
3 Frenchiesclaimtafame
4 Peppy La Peanut
2D 1 Wyatt
2 Fiddle Me To Gold
3 Hazers Peponita Streak
4 So Famous
5 1Bee Freaken Famous
3D 1 Seal Team One
2 Jetsmooth Rosie
3 Bulliesgoinplatinum
4 Dab Of Color
5 Sergeant Frenchman
4D 1 Pg Hammer Time
2 Easy Does It Elvis
3 Ptl Salty Okey
4 PtlWhatta Salty Ash
5 Jojo Corona
5D 1 Ames
2 Arizona North Star
3 DhrWhatta Red Jet
4 Binx Malone
5 Alis Streakin Jewel

Saturday Open
1D 1 Frenchiesclaimtafame
2 BiFast AsYou
3 Fiddle Me To Gold
4 Peppy La Peanut
5 DashTa Be Royal
6 Pretty Much Platinum
2D 1 Hazers Peponita Streak
2 Nicks Fireball
3 Salty Ashes
4 Dudes Spectacularbug
5 Kl Holy Guy
6 DhrWhatta Rosie Glo
3D 1 Bubba Gonna Gitrdone
2 Solar Powered Mark
3 Fine Little War
4 Bella

Christmas Cash Continued From Page 35

5 Famous French Flirt
2D 1 Snazzy Lil Dasher

2 Gotch Your Honor

3 Pcr Pink Bandit

4 Thunder Stlye

5 Streakin N Famous
3D 1 Martha’s Alley

2 JinxBe On Fire

3 HiHat Peppy

4 Chili

5 Dirty Puddin

Bonus Bucks

1D 1 One Dashing Episode
2 Famous Whitch
3 Famous French lllusion
4 Bar B Boogie Monster
5 Frosted In Fame

2D 1 M’lady Dash
2 Sweet Streakin Ruby

BARREL RACING REPORT

5 Jm Fruitys Loco Ben Jackie Forney 16.315 $128
6 Miss Perry (lara Bradbury 16.330 $102
4D 1 Zoey Ava Irwin 16.764 $269
Hillery Yager 15.170 $507 2 Pacnasmithnwesson Jackie Nelson 16.775 21
Lauren Strough 15.259 $418 3 Js Catchmeifucanyon Breann Johnston 16.812 73
Hailey O'daniel 15.473 $328 4 Rayban Rylee Legg 16.826 $134
Grace Krafka 15.661 $239 5 Sergeant Frenchman Marlee Gregg 16.833 $96
Jozlynn Heinrich 15.719 $373 6 JsDesigned A Streak Stephanie Miller 16.838 §77
Hillery Yager 15.746 83N 5D 1 Binx Malone Paisley Anderson 17.315 $179
(assidy Standley 15.762 $249 2 Cash Streakin Viper Kaitie Bordovsky 17.354 141
Andrea Lowe 15.822 $187 3 Alis Streakin Jewel Laura Wells 17.457 N5
Stacy O'daniel 15.907 $124 4 Frostburns Bella Sera Isla Strashurger 17.527 $90
Cassidy Standley 16.174 $299 5 Classy Be Lady Alea Van Vactor 17.576 $64
Ann Riecken 16.215 $249 6 DhrWhatta Red Jet (asey Jones 17.603 $51
g B e
Marlee Gregg 1 6.2 7 $100 D1 F(enchlescla|mtafame Hf'nley 0'Daniel 15.241 $498
Hillery Yager 16'763 $224 2 BiFast AsYou Hillery Yager 15.280 $391
Carol Hartweg 16.768 $187 3 Dash Ta Be Royal Arabella C_ook 15328 $320
Paul Knorr 16773 131 4 Oscar . Alexa Cruickshank 15.361 $249
Ann Riecken 1 6.773 $131 5 Charge ItTg Serrina Arabella Cook 15.408 $178
Jerry Brinkman 16'834 §75 6 Marthas Slick Moons Lauren Strough 15.423 142
Marty Leach 17'21 6 $149 2D 1 Nicks Fireball ‘ Lind_sey Kgster 15.755 $415
Rebecca Oberle 17'245 $124 2 Bold Dreamn Bandit Wllllg Weisbrook 15.766 $326
Casey Jones 17.286 $100 3 Seal Team One (assidy Standley 15.768 3267
Paisley Anderson 1729 75 4 Wyatt Jozlynn Heinrich 15.793 $207
Laura Wells 17.318 $50 5 Fine Little Maggie Clara Bradbury 15.820 $148
‘ 6 Sounds Like Molly Kylee Sandbulte 15.824 $118
3D 1 Fine Little Ruby (adi Wilbeck 16.258 $332
P 2 Bubba Gonna Gitrdone ~ Ally Lowe 16.268 $261
:ﬂ:l:ry ?(aDer"el lgﬁ? 2:’32 3 Firewater Black Jet Madalynn Stuart 16.279 $213
HiIIerillYager 1 5'353 $346 4 Easy Does It Elvis Carol Hartweg 16.300 $166
Grace krafka 1 5' 561 $269 5 Hazers Famous Riot (assidy Standley 16.310 $118
Arabella Cook 15'663 173 6 Sunny CWindy Anna Julia Soukup 16319 %95
: ‘ 4D 1 TrJudged By A Saint Sarah Jurgens 16.769 $249
Kylie Hecht 15.663 73 Jhs ALittle Bet Julia Souku 16.794 $196
Cassidy Standley 15.753 $448 ) P ‘
Lindsey Kester 15.779 $352 3 Rtw Super Cash Coins Kylee Sandbulte 16.802 $160
Paul Knorr 1 5'793 $288 4 Fc Cajun Firewater Alyssa Wilberger 16.817 $124
sh . : 5 Js Catchmeifucanyon Breann Johnston 16.829 489
aron Widmer 15.794 $224 6 Kinas Kash Shaw Nel 16.963 o
Jodi Nelson 15.808 §160 Ings fas awirelson :
Harper Rosenstiel 15.830 128 5D 1 Foxy Casey Schaefer 17.243 $166
Ally Lowe 1 6'237 §358 2 Pacnasmithnwesson Jackie Nelson 17.283 $130
Felicia Heller 1 6.239 $282 3 F_renchmans Domonique Grqce Hartweg 17.331 $107
Ruth Laue 1 6.2 18 $230 4 Ll.ttle Famous Eagle Tal.la Goes 17.429 383
Ashlee Erichsen 16.264 $179 5 Binx Malone Paisley Anderson 17.436 359
) 6 Sailing West Tom Friedli 17.439 $47
Patty Mccullar 15.619 $56 3 Baba 0'Soula April Gomez 15.564 $388
Sabrina Devers 16.064 3157 4 Briscosmashedacd Payton Mcniel 15.572 $388
Sabrina Devers 16.118 $129 5 Doc Stanley Gold Paisley Harris 15.579 $194
Brenda Hinze 16.128 $95 5 Mo Money Hunny Nicky Dole 15.579 $194
Theresa Willey-Batterton ~ 16.150 %2 3D 1 Eddie Stinson Maynes Gillian Darcy 16.055 $387
Cindy Jones 16.162 33 1 Seven S Rockin Cash Kaiden Roberts 16.055 $387
Misty Neal 16.862 $105 3 Instant Effort Kiva Sandy Mcelreath 16.056 $387
Tara K Harris 16.886 386 4 Jigidy Sabrina Ketcham 16.058 $387
Sharon Luttrell 16.917 64 5 Colonel Dual Buns Halle Munyon 16.059 $387
Lisa Hale 16.976 $41 4D 1 Gunnababooger Bailey Rempe 16.556 $387
Debbie Kilgore 17.001 822 2 My Kinda Vixen AnnchenVan Der Merwe ~ 16.557 $387
3 Flit Miss Reba Gillian Darcy 16.567 $387
4 (hica Dura Keely Smith Benesch 16.571 $387
Kelly Sparks 15.055 $387 5 Imitation Of Life Kimberly Hintz 16.573 $387
Carley Cervi 15.058 $387 5D 1 Rafter Gf Smartzippo Jyl Townsley 17.062 $387
Sabrina Ketcham 15.103 $387 2 Crown B Fueledupfire Shelby Crow 17.063 $387
Lesley Casper 15.154 $387 3 Sheza Noisy Cricket Ashley Dishman 17.065 $387
Shali Lord 15.189 $387 4 Martha’s Alley Misty Neal 17.068 $387
Dwana Salisbury 15.558 $388 5 Blazin Obvious Cynthia Phariss 17.080 $387
Valerie Green 15.561 $388
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A b are saying

Vlctory Fly VM-Tiny Martha Jean, Marthas 5ix Moons

“Sheik has ran top 1d times with
three different style jockeys.
That is a huge reflection of his
athleticism and willingness

to please!”

- Kassie Mowry (right)

“Sheik is one of the lightest,
smartest, and most willing
stallions I've ever been on.
His mind, speed and desire
to please make him the total
package.”

=l - Hallie Hanssen (left)

For a breeding contract, email: Keith@McColee.com or LanceRobinson11@hughes.net

me, 7 .
ELIGIBILITIES INCLUDE: 0 q .( ) OLERADO ‘ﬁ;\ 2024 Fee: $2.000

ri
BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023



http://www.sheikjeanfly.com

22 MISTARELLY

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

JW Mistamartha & | g\’

Congratulations! WISE Monesrmery

"N

" OWNED BY JENNIFER & WADE HARRIS 1
4" Average & 2nd Go BFA Juvenile!
4" BFA Juvenile Future Fortunes Sire Slots!

EAMINE NS e

 OWNEDBYRIDGEVIEW FARM
14% 2nd Go BFA Juvenile!
earning $1,106

California Kelly
& Brandon Cullins

OWNED BY'SARAH MILI.-ER :
."—

Wins 2D in 2nd Go BFA Juvenile!
earning $966

2024 FEE: $3500

o o AMOR
NGER

Standing at 113 Equine - (940) 654.8013 - Millsap, TX - www.113Equine.com

wnad hv Dabin WA mar - mabhnnMHnrnasra@oamail cnry
ownea b;’ RODIN Weaver - manoutiurnace@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023



http://www.113equine.com

STREAKTAFAMENROYALTY

A STREAK OF FLING X MS DASH TA FAME
2014 AQHA STALLION, 15.3 HANDS LTE: $25,000+

2024 STUD FEE: $1,500

*INCLUDES CHUTE FEE

$1,300

*SPECIAL ENDS 12/31/23

Royal is standing at

SANTA LUCIA FARM

inSanta Ynez, California

CONTRACTS & BREEDING INQUIRIES:
BREEDING@SANTALUCIAFARM.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023



https://santaluciafarm.com/stallion-station/

Fulton and Lockhart Score at The Crossroads

The Crossroads // Nov. 25-26, 2023, Rapid City, SD

Saturday Open
1D 1 Swingin Can Man
2 Guys Dashin Moon
3 Famous Sweetie Pie
4 My Guy Second Chance
5 Boons French Stars
6 Frenchmans Aces
2D 1 Fiery Miss Daisy
2 Easy Flicka
3 Faith Warrior
4 Spot Me Im Famous
5 HCFrenchlady In Red
6 High Brow Georgy Gal
3D 1 TTT Cool Legacy
2 Frenchmans Nugget
3 MDCJack Bee Quick
4 Baileys Sweet Cream
5 Flickas Frosty Dream
6 Dontblinkimstreakin
4D 1 Fox Trot With You
2 RP Roger That
3 Gunner
4 Royal Riesen
5 Sweet Tough N Mighty
6 Sum Spirit
5D 1 This Gemz A Keeper
2 Stylin Blonde Dee
3 RU Feelin Lucky
4 Bl SeeYa Later
5 Kouture Kandy
6 ShezaVidalia

Sunday Open
1D 1 Prime Diamond

2 Swingin Can Man

3 Frenchmans Aces

4 French Kissin Famous

5 Guys Dashin Moon
2D 1 My Guy Second Chance

2 Badger On Firewater

3 JWTri Me Peewee JR

4 Boons French Stars

5 WR South Dakota Chrome
3D 1 Murphyrocknfirewatr

2 Just Walkin Fast

3 A Famous Signature

4 Nonstop Traffic

5 Stoli Makes Me Wild
4D 1 Sky Coup Lady

2 Famous Sally

3 Froghollow Honey

4 ShesWild Guys

5 KT Hollywood Jezabel
5D 1 Hippie

2 TTT Cool Legacy

3 Too Famous For You

4 Kouture Kandy

5 BPH Frenchmans Suede

Saturday Futurity

1D 1 HCFrenchlady In Red
2 Jose On The Rocs
3 YTry Firewater
4 Nonstop Stinson

BARREL RACING REPORT

Hallie Fulton
Ann Nonnast
Meghan Corr
Lisa Lockhart
Hallie Fulton
Abagail Olson
Jessica Routier
Merika Dirk
Maegan McPherson
Brandee Wardell
Shawna Letcher
Sawyer Dowling
Mandy Tysdal
Kristin Otto
Samantha Tenpenny
Cody Holmes
Roberta Baldwin
Mandy Tysdal
Gabriel Crowser
Wrider Allison
Kerri Lambert
Trista Reinert
Norma Jo Wood
Heather Bauman
Rickie Jo Rourke
Hailey Rogers
Wacey Brown
Kami Ireland
Brandee Wardell
Brandee Wardell

Lisa Lockhart
Hallie Fulton
Abagail Olson
Kachena Lesmeister
Ann Nonnast

Lisa Lockhart

Jill Moody
Shayda Lesmeister
Hallie Fulton
Amber West
Angela Lockwood
Janesa Lange
Carla Olson

Erin Williams
Landry Haugen
Lindsey Smyth
Annie Hanson
Lisa Lockhart
Arina Haugen
Jenna Bush

Lacey Roberts
Mandy Tysdal
Taylor Hanson
Brandee Wardell
Melissa Corr

Shawna Letcher
Jessica Peterson
Lisa Lockhart
Erin Williams

17.511
17.553
17.574
17.617
17.663
17.680
18.096
18.122
18.140
18.149
18.177
18.179
18.534
18.556
18.586
18.593
18.602
18.626
19.029
19.043
19.074
19.157
19.235
19.246
19.539
19.566
19.582
19.623
19.631
19.660

17.225
17.313
17.500
17.531
17.604
17.747
17.790
17.801
17.873
17.885
18.265
18.304
18.320
18.389
18.394
18.742
18.748
18.796
18.817
18.818
19.243
19.303
19.324
19.329
19.372

18.177
18.291
18.362
18.413

$542
$425
$348
$270
$195
$155
$450
$355
$290
$225
$160
$130
$360
$285
$232
$180
$130
$103
$270
$213
$175
$135

$97

$75
$180
$140
$116

$90

$65

$51

$498
$415
$332
$249
$166
$415
$346
$277
$207
$140
$333
$277
$222
$166
$1M1
$250
$210
$165
$125

$83
$166
$140
$1M1

$83

$55

$260
$195
$130

$65

2D 1 French Sugar Heist
2 TJR Wicked Felina
3 0K Ima Luminous Haze
4 French Hot Fling
3D 1 Smile And Nod
2 SunKist Rose

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Nonstop Traffic

2 YTry Firewater

3 TIR Wicked Felina

4 | Aint No John Doe
2D 1 Bl See Ya Later

2 Sheza Vidalia

3 Knoxx

4 French Sugar Heist
3D 1 Smile And Nod

2 MJThisGuysALeader

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Frenchmans Aces
2 JWTri Me Peewee JR
2D 1 This Gemz A Keeper
2 Stylin Blonde Dee

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Frenchmans Aces

2 JWTri Me Peewee JR
2D 1 Misty Skies

Saturday Youth Only

1D 1 TS Highly Sunfrost
2 Ice
3 Streaker

2D 1 Featuring A Diamond
2 Buddy

Sunday Youth Only
1D 1 Bugs

2 Bubba Strait
2D 1 Big Enough

2 Bl Elite Frenchman

Saturday NBHA Open
1D 1 Guys Dashin Moon
2D 1 HCFrenchlady In Red
3D 1 RR Sister Act

4D 1 Bl See Ya Later

Sunday NHBA Open

1D 1 Guys Dashin Moon
2D 1 Streakin Rick

3D 1 KT Hollywood Jezabel
4D 1 Oyster Boy

NBHA Youth
1 Bl Elite Frenchman

November 28, 2023

Melissa Brandt
Krista Graff
Ashley Day
Hallie Fulton
Lana Dacar
Emily Rose

Erin Williams

Lisa Lockhart

Krista Graff

Kelly Thompson
Kami Ireland
Brandee Wardell
Kami Ireland
Melissa Brandt
Lana Dacar
McKenzie Jendersee

Abagail Olson
Shayda Lesmeister
Rickie Jo Rourke
Hailey Rogers

Abagail Olson
Shayda Lesmeister
Mkenzie Thompson

Peyton Manke
Rickie Jo Rourke
Alison Hall

Rickie Jo Rourke
Charlee 0'Rourke

Madison Cooper
Quinn 0'Rourke
Blaise Haugen
Ellie Dacar

Ann Nonnast
Shawna Letcher
Roxanne Ripley
Kami Ireland

Ann Nonnast
Paula McCollam
Jenna Bush
Lacey Roberts

Ellie Dacar

19.303
19.336
19.383
19.385
21.043
24.583

18.389
18.580
18.590
18.712
19.611
19.692
19.854
19.899
20.446
21.946

17.680
17.712
19.539
19.566

17.500
17.801
20.188

18.718
18.880
19.981
20.297
21.977

19.160
19.488
20.754
20.780

17.553
18.177
18.970
19.623

17.604
18.530
18.818
19.164

23.857

$173
$130
$86
$43
$106
$80

$230
$172
$115
$58
$155
$115
$77
$38
$91
$76

$93
$62
$62
$41

$84
$56
$60

$60
$55
$35
$58
$38

$58
$40
$40
$25

$92
$69
$46
$23

$99
$75
$50
$24

$6

40



DEPICATION TO EXCELLENCE ON EVERY LEVEL FROM CONCEPTION TO PERFORMANCE FOR A LIFETIME OF SUCCESS

GRAN DVIEW, TX - COVERED ARENA

- <«
WEEKLY JACKPOTS

NN

s

TUESDAYS THURSDAYS
BARRELS TEAM ROPING

QUARTER HORSES

Ll
AN

HORSES FOR SALE
P >
JKL Quarter Horses Offers a Variety of Outstanding
horses from weanlings to aged. Specializing in Barrel
Racing, Team Roping & All Around Ranch Horses

ﬁ Check our Facebook Page
for Weekly Events - JKL Quarter Horses

77,
‘( <&KL
You miss 100% of the Shots you don't take

mm"‘ “'BE ﬂmo"s Take a shot on Raynin Firewater!

AANRAY
Vil

#55555555’ %

| - =

1998 Sorrel Stallion [ o=

SIRE: Streakin Lajolla
pam: Sinnda Lady (Sinn Fein)

2024 FEE: $1,500

2017 Palomino Stallion
SIRe: Flaming Fire Water
pAaM: Lucky Friday Rayne (By Air Mail)

2024 FEE: $1,000

FMI: Bugg 903.474.3027

or Sean 775.722.1975

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023


https://www.facebook.com/ByAirMail.QuarterHorse

His 1% Colt to the Arena is already a WINNER!

Congratulations

owned by Alyssa Bailey
7% in the BFA Juvenile 1st Go!
earning $2,028

eligibilities: Royal Crown, Ruby Buckle, JJBI, VGBRA, Fulure Forfunes,
5 State Breeders, Colorado Classic, The Diamond Classic

2024 FEE: $2,500 - Owned by: KELLY T. CONRADO (605) 377-8172
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEM - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

Perfor & Horses . — _ o i, 0
arums 65 E2GO S @ @ &) + O

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023



http://www.highpointperformance.com

=i

Freckles Ta Fame-Little Fancy Granny (Del Puerto BiII)

Fllturity CHAMPION (HorseWell Futurity Champion)
and 1D Money Earner of $30,000+ already and still running!

sire: Freckles Ta Fame

* Futurity & Rodeo Winner of over $411k!

* NFR Qualifier

* Now Sire of over $639k in Winners from limited runners!

pAM: Little Fancy Granny, LTE: $35,000

+ Dam of 2016 PRCA/WPRA Horse Of The Year
Cfour Tibbie Stinson (LTE $450k+)

» 2005 NFR

- 2011 CPRA Year End Res CHAMPION

+2011-12 CJHSR Barrel Racing CHAMPION

» 2014 CPRA Year End CHAMPION

2024 FEE: $1,500 - Owned by: KELLY T. CONRADO (605) 377-8172 & ANNA ROSE JORGENSON
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

W
GHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE @GMAIL.COM : "—I—H/.

Pel I‘u( mance Horses

Eligibilities: The Diamond Classic - with more to follow as colts come of age! Gt

Lt

BARREL RACING REPORT November 28, 2023
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Taylor Manning Sweeps Maple Leaf Circuit Titles

By Tanya Randall

2022 Canadian Champion Barrel Racer Taylor Manning made
a clean sweep of the Maple Leaf titles, after winning the Circuit
Finals, held November 22-25 in Regina, Saskatchewan.

The Yellowhead County, Alberta, barrel racer was riding Little
Sexcee Cowboy (“Archie”), her little pen specialist. The big gelding
only dropped one round, when he and Manning placed second in
the third, en route to the rodeo championship, worth $6,989.

“At the CFR I knocked a few barrels, and it was pretty costly, so
my goal at Regina was to make sure I got my first barrel and keep
the barrels up. He worked amazing!” said Manning;

Manning purchased Archie as a weanling from his breeders
Grant and Rayel Little. The 7-year-old gelding is by Guys Casanova
Cowboy, out of the Merridoc mare, JC Simply Sexcee.

“He was one of the first futurity horses that I trained that started
good,” said Manning. “He’s really started doing good now. He loves
indoor pens and deep ground.”

Manning was without her star Bringin The Bling for half of the
season and was forced to take Archie out of his comfort zone a
little more.

“He’s really come on the last couple of years,” she said. “It took
him a little while to grow up. He’s a bit of a stiffer horse, especially
on the left side. When he was futuritying, he went to the right and
the past two years we switched him left. He seems to like it quite a
bit. I like my horses really soft, so I struggled with that a little bit,
but now we have it more figured out.”

Manning finished third in the Canadian Standings for the year,
earning the right to compete at the Calgary Stampede which gener-
ally overlaps the NFR Open, which she has also qualified for via her
Maple Leaf titles.

TH E RU N DOWN w/Taylor Manning

Little Sexcee Cowboy (“Archie”) 15.3, almost 16 hands, 1,100-1,200 Ibs
BiT: Carol Goostree long shank

HEADGEAR: Leather tiedown

sappLE: Rylee Racer

sappLE pap: Classic Equine BioFit

Le6 GeAR: Classic Equine boots on front, Classic Equine polos on rear
sHoeiNG: Eventers on front, rims on rear

reeD: Buckeye Nutrition and beet pulp

Hay: Alfa Tec alfalfa cubes

suppLEMENTS: Magnesium from Mad Barn, Equilytes from Vetline Equine,
Race Today, Canpresso oil, Equi-Pulmin

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: BEMER, Acuscope therapy from Jill Vandergust, Revita
Vet cap, Katie Munn for chiropractic, osteopath care, nebulizer treat-
ments. Veterinary care from Beckwith Vet and Energy Equine
conpirioniNg/TRAINING: “I do a lot of pole bending on him to soften him up
and he gets round penned. Some days during the week I'll take him to
the fields just to go for an easy, relaxing ride.”

sponsors: Vault Construction, Back On Track Canada, Frontier Western
Shop, Vetline Equine Canada, RenoVo Amnion Solutions, Zesterra by Pro
Earth Animal Health, Anchor C Performance Horses

THANKS: Her sponsors and her mom Shelly—"For always helping and
supporting me and bossing me around and making sure I do things
right!” Grant and Rayel Little for their “amazing” breeding program and
for taking the time to help her.

Maple Leaf Circuit Finals // Regina, SK, Nov. 22-25, 2023
Average on three runs:

1 Little Sexcee Cowboy 16 p. g.

BARREL RACING REPORT

Guys Casanova Cowboy-Jc Simply Sexcee, Merridoc

MAPLE LEAF CIRCUIT FINALS CHAMPION
Little Sexcee Cowboy & Taylor Manning

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

Frenchmans Lady
Guys Casanova Cowboy

Amber Holland
5188

Little Sexcee Cowboy

20176 Palomino Gelding

Holland Ease
51109

Amber She Fly

5180

Tinys Ga
51106 y

Sparkling Tip
5185

Merridoc
51102

JCSimply Sexcee
5192 Py

Easy Rumbo
51103

Half Past Sunset
5183
Rider: Taylor Manning; Owner: Shelly Manning; Breeder: Grant Little

MAPLE LEAF CIRCUIT FINALS RESERVE CHAMPION
Fame Is Dynamite & Jayden Wilson

Sun Frost

JcSimply Shocking
51107

Frenchmans Guy

Frenchmans Lady
Frenchs Hula Guy

Hulla Pie
5186

Fame Is Dynamite

2017 Sorrel Gelding

Dash Ta Fame
si113

Jjh Flying High
5|J90y 979

) DocO’Lena
Doc 0 Dynamite
Gay Bar Dixie
Wranglers Dynamite
Paddys Irish Whiskey
Wranglers Peppy

Docs Misty Lena

Rider: Jayden Wilson; Owner/Breeder: Marci Wilson

“My mom and I were just talking about that,” said Manning, who
was headed south for the warm-weather barrel racing in Arizona.
“We’ll just have to see what happens when we enter. Our friend
Bradi Whiteside made the NFR Open and Calgary last year and she
made it work.”

Manning, who is in Arizona from December through March,
plans on running at a few of the stateside pro rodeos this winter.

“I’ll see how the horses are working and I might go to Texas
for some of the bigger rodeos, if I can get in,” she said. “I have 14
horses down there that I will be riding, so I'll be training and going
to a few futurities too.”

54.80 $2,045

Maple Leaf Circuit Continued on Page 45

Taylor Manning Shelly Manning
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Maple Leaf Circuit Titles Continued From Page 44

2 Fame s Dynamite 17sor.g.  Frenchs Hula Guy-Wranglers Dynamite, Doc O Dynamite

3 Blondys Starlight 09b.m.  Von Starlight-Small Towns Gold, Small Town Baker
4 Blake Molle, 60.5, $511

First round:

1 Fames To Blame 11sor.m.  Lions Share Of Fame-SX Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy

1 Queen Flingtima

17b.m. m A Streak Of Fling-Queen Fa Tima, Dash Ta Fame

3 Taylor Manning, 13.81, $511; 3 Jayden Wilson, 13.81, $511

Second round:

1 Little Sexcee Cowboy 16 p.g. Guys Casanova Cowboy-Jc Simply Sexcee, Merridoc
2 Queen Flingtima 17b.m.m A Streak Of Fling-Queen Fa Tima, Dash Ta Fame

3 BradiWhiteside 13.73 $682

4 Lisa Zachoda, 13.76, $341
Third round:

1 Fame Is Dynamite 17sor.g.  Frenchs Hula Guy-Wranglers Dynamite, Doc 0 Dynamite
2 Little Sexcee Cowboy 16 p.g. Guys Casanova Cowboy-Jc Simply Sexcee, Merridoc
3 Justine Elliiott 13.86 $682

4 Lisa Zachoda, 18.94, $341
Fourth round:

1 Little Sexcee Cowboy

2 DhrOh Mercy Moon

16p.g.
10br.g.

Guys Casanova Cowboy-Jc Simply Sexcee, Merridoc
0Oh Whatta Boy-Oh Mercy Mercy Me, Merganser

3 Jayden Wilson, 13.87, $682; 4 Justine Elliott, 13.91, $341

Stockyards Pro Rodeo // Nov. 24-25, 2023, Fort Worth, TX
1Tiany Schuster, 13.08, $947; 2 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 13.28, $811; 3 Kaycee Killingsworth, 13.33, $676; 4 Liz Pinkston, 13.41, $586; 5 Sissy Winn, 13.42, $451; 6 Madison Mc-
(affity, 13.43, $361; 7 Shelley Morgan, 13.44, $270; 8 Jackie Ganter, 13.52, $180; 9 Kalli McCall, 13.55, $135; 10 Preslie Reid, 13.56, $90

Karla Gust & CP Crickett Win at Walla Walla

BOBO Race // Nov. 19, 2023, Walla Walla, WA

Open
1D 1 (P Crickett
2 Bob
3 Lady Dry Fire
4 Mis N My Moonshine
5 Pushems Pride
6 Cisco San Nick
2D 1 PA Lion Under Oathe
2 TLS Chicacherry Cola
3 Guys Got Luv N Fame
4 Jets Fire Storm
5 FW Shes On Fire
6 Fancy Vegas Playgirl
3D 1 Rodeo
2 This Chics Flyin
3 MS Sir Gator
4 Norma Jean
5 Ednas Famous Flame
6 Easy
4D 1 RK Casey Be Charmed
2 Brandy
3 Perks Winnin Chex
4 Poor Mac
5 Maggie
6 Jenny Fire

Novice
1D 1 TLS Chicacherry Cola
2 DeJaVu Look
2D 1 Famous Lil Darlin
3D 1 Maggie
2 Brandy
4D 1 Maverick San Sage
1 SM Bugs DualinCash

BARREL RACING REPORT

GAP Race

Jayden Wilson
Justine Elliott

Brooke Wills
Karli Cowie

Taylor Manning
Karli Cowie

Jayden Wilson
Taylor Manning

Taylor Manning
Blake Molle

1D 1 Dats To Good To Btru
2 Mobetta Fame

Karla Gust 14.164 $398 3 Rare French Babe
Adler Moon 14312 $339 2D 1 Easy
Amelia Mathews 14.422 $265 2 Native Moon Rocket
Lisa Lee 14.467 $206 3 True To Cowledge
Ainsley Philippi 14.468 $147 3D 1 Beamer
Alecia Fox 14.486 $118 4D 1 Chics Nu Cash
Cody Kessler 14.672 $358
Alecia Fox 14.686 $305  Futurity
Jackie Lynch 14.745 $239 1D 1 TLS Chicacherry Cola
Ainsley Philippi 14.752 $186 2D 1 Jenny Fire
Cheyenne Firestone 14.763 $133
Tanisha McKinney 14.792 $106  Senior
Jami Erwert 15.166 $305 1D 1 (P Crickett
Tanisha McKinney 15.211 $260 2D 1 Salty
Abigail Gagne 15.225 $203 3D 1 Heza Dashing Hawk
Tailor Berry 15.261 $158 4D 1 Boomer
Kara Philippi 15.263 $113
Zandi Equires 15.277 %90  YBC
Katelyn Hurl 15.673 $265 1D 1 Froghollow Silk Lion
Destiny Shuck 15.695 $226 2D 1 Ima Super Tiny Blurr
Anna Stowers 15.719 $177 3D 1 Perks Winnin Chex
Alisha Scholz 15.722 $137 4D 1 JPD French Drift
Brittany Erwert 15.777 $98
Karen Gleason 15.819 $79  Youth

1D 1 Bob

2D 1 Norma Jean
Alecia Fox 14.686 $55 3D 1 Whiskey
Jami Erwert 14.949 $37 4D 1 Raven
Tara Lawrence 15.415 $83
Brittany Erwert 15.777 43
Destiny Shuck 15.801 $28
Taylor Gildersleeve 17.068 $31
Shaunte Robert 17.068 $31

November 28, 2023

Marci Wilson
Justine & Jody Elliott

Shelly Manning

Marci Wilson
Shelly Manning

Shelly Manning
Kris & Wendy Molle

Sue Ruzicka

Karen Gleason

Sue Ruzicka

Zandi Equires

Krista Hays

Bailey Langenheder
Rhonda Miller
Rosie Gallaher

Alecia Fox
Karen Gleason

Karla Gust
Danielle Saunders
Teena Griffin
Sandra Post

Nichole Kelly
Lacey Martin
Anna Stowers
Jordan Dove

Adler Moon
Tailor Berry
Dylan Saunders
Destiny Shuck

55.27
55.61

13.80
138

13.65
13.68

13.62
13.67

13.67
13.11

14.506
14.508
14.521
15.277
15.450
15.486
16.243
19.192

14.686
15.819

14.164
14.841
15.200
16.884

14.619
15.292
15.719
16.866

14312
15.261
15.435
17.048

$1,534
$1,023

$1,193
$1,193

$1,364
$1,023

$1,364
$1,023

$1,364
$1,023

$89
$78
$55
$80
$70
$50
$169
$148

$78
$34

$55
$49
$42
$36

$67
$61
$52
$45

$67
$60
$52
$45

45



BRITTANY POZZI TONOZZI SETS NEW SEAN EARNINGS RECORD!
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Pursuit Pro
#SPPO3

All Around Saddle
#SPRLA398
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ome Sé€ s at Cowboy Channel
& =~ COWBOY CHRISTMAS!

Booth #33001 - Las Vegas Convention Center
3150 Paradise Rd
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Schoeppach & Johnson Bank at Black Friday Run

Black Friday Run in Memory of Ollie Simpson // Nov. 24-26, 2023, Lincoln, CA

Friday High Stakes
1D 1 The Mafia Boss
2 Fling N Fortune
3 (rMoney
4 Phoenix Fire Water
2D 1 Flashy French Girl
2 Blue Knight Special
3 VfStiched N Gold
4 Heavy Artillery
3D 1 Poppy
2 Custom Made Runner
3 Hk Girl On A Mission
4 Sippin Whiskey In My Pj's

Friday Open
1D 1 The Mafia Boss
2 Fling N Fortune
3 (rMoney
4 Phoenix Fire Water
5 Lenas Famous Penny
6 Shine On A Dime
7 Don't Doubt My Cash
8 Groovee
9 Mr Streakin Ta Fame
10 Rooster
11 Fairlea Lucky Gun
2D 1 Airie Zonie
2 Cm Platinum Bully
3 Fame Olena
4 Be A Jetolena
5 Gaillou
6 Matts Fancy Playgirl
7 Absolute Renee
8 Noholme i
8 Chili
10 Rockin French Kiss
10 Lenas Lil Prize
3D 1 Ta Live Is Christ
2 Valiant Jb
3 Six French Moons
4 FixnTo B Famous
5 Charm N Judge Jaxson
6 ALil Conn Man
7 Cowboys Bueno Msa 669
8 Chardoneigh
9 Tuff Sonova Doc
10 Ten Carats
10 First Lil Casanova
4D 1 Hk Girl On A Mission
2 Six Moons Wrangler
3 Struttin Butch Cassidy
4 Sippin Whiskey In My Pj's
5 Aces NVegas
6 Mk Famous Dark Angel
7 Pheline
8 Sin A Star Mile

Payton Schoeppach
Hayle Gibson
Ashley Johnson
Kayla Turner

Kelli Nichol

Nina Moore
Teagan Gann
(athey Vallerga
Dianna Malley
Suzanne Harmon
Kourtney Woods
Krystle Wolcott

Payton Schoeppach
Hayle Gibson
Ashley Johnson
Kayla Turner
Mariella Passalacqua
Kelsey Cadwell
Emilee Nicora Drawver
Kennedy Bruce
Mackenzie Maas
Jaimie Palmer
Mary Jo Camera
Tara Ansoteqgui
Kaillee Hamre
Mendy Beardsley
Hunter Morgan

Eva Benitez

Rori Fenner
Christina Devisser
Kelsey Cadwell
Alex Evans

Emilee Miler
Brooklynn Anderson
Krista Williams
Brynn Cassidy
Mackenzie Maas
Laura Zamora
Savanah Gulden
Mendy Beardsley
Jessica Betz
Jennifer Haile

Mae Musachia
Sophie Deardorf
Krystal Angel
Kourtney Woods
Samantha Witkowski
Aleasha Barnes
Krystle Wolcott
Katie Vandeburgh
Kate McKemy

Josie Gilliam
Paulina Dodds

17.503
17.606
17.729
17.787
18.264
18.370
18.410
18.445
19.091
19.236
19.525
19.553

17.503
17.606
17.729
17.787
17.808
17.816
17.818
17.888
17.899
17.953
17.998
18.003
18.003
18.029
18.041
18.072
18.090
18.092
18.107
18.107
18.115
18.115
18.508
18.511
18.524
18.531
18.571
18.581
18.589
18.594
18.609
18.610
18.610
19.525
19.539
19.548
19.553
19.555
19.565
19.573
19.622

$1,508
$1,131
$754
$377
$905
$679
$452
$226
$603
$452
$302
$151

$666
$596
$491
$421
$351
$263
$193
$158
$140
$123
$105
$568
$568
$442
$378
$315
$237
$173
$134
$134
$103
$103
$511
$457
$376
$322
$269
$202
$148
$121
$107

$88

$88
$444
$397
$327
$280
$234
$175
$128
$105

SUMMIT

ANIMAL HEALTH

9 Tipsy
9 Busy Freckled Catt
11 Especial Movin River

Saturday Open
1D 1 Cr Money
2 SrHis Efforts Fabulous
3 Rooster
4 Electric Hottie
5 Blue Knight Special
6 Chili
7 Smartys Chic
8 Firewateronthemoons
9 Lotsa Firewater
2D 1 First Down Four Gold
2 Sienna Me Runaway
3 Shimmer
4 (harlie
5 Ranglers Side Kick
6 Unmarked Bills
7 Tuff Sonova Doc
8 Mastercowboysremedy
9 Lenas Lil Prize
3D 1 Sippin Whiskey In My Pj's
2 Jus Fine N Famous
3 Ace
4 Pay Cash For Gold
5 Jess A Gold Card
6 Superman
7 Oskar
8 Hels Greater
9 Rdj Jesus Freak
4D 1 Fine Vintage Bentley
2 Leggo My Fuego
3 Dat Lion Frenchgirl
4 Olie Bee Gold
5 Cutters Hotrod
6 Gun N For Chex
7 Pistols Holey Gem
8 Hashtag
9 Peppy Zana Parr

Friday Open #2
1D 1 The Mafia Boss
2 (rMoney
3 Lenas Famous Penny
4 Rooster
2D 1 Gaillou
2 Absolute Renee
3 Sophies Bridge
4 Electric Hottie
3D 1 Ta Live Is Christ
2 FixnTo B Famous
3 (Chardoneigh
4 Tuff Sonova Doc
4D 1 Tipsy
2 Especial Movin River

Eternapure.com/Turnin3Ranch - Shawna Letcher 605.391.7084
November 28, 2023
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Dianna Malley
Lynda Lance
Roquel Heigl

Ashley Johnson
Lindsey Martinez
Jaimie Palmer
Samantha Dewhurst
Nina Moore

Alex Evans

Lauren Pai

Jan Reis

Rashell Fehiman
Maddie Dieter
Rashell Fehiman
Melissa Tucker
Giana Riolo-Anderson
Mackenzie Frick
Brooklynn Anderson
Mae Musachia
Christina Rohrbach
Brooklynn Anderson
Krystle Wolcott
Melody Gist

Korey Knoles

Taryn Bruner
Desiree Capella
River Sage Red Eagle
Macy Schuyler
Jesse Williams

Jesse Williams
Jenny Sherbo
Stephanie Kepler
Kourtney Woods
Sophia Marino
Natalie Staas
Marlaina Stewart
Drew Kermeen
Allison Clouse

Hallie Goff

Payton Schoeppach
Ashley Johnson
Mariella Passalacqua
Jaimie Palmer

Eva Benitez
Christina Devisser
Amy Nichols

Talia Jaeger

Krista Williams
Laura Zamora
Jennifer Haile

Mae Musachia
Dianna Malley
Roquel Heig|

19.642
19.642
19.665

17.542
17.694
17.834
17.836
17.880
17.890
17.952
17.965
17.967
18.069
18.070
18.075
18.090
18.103
18.135
18.138
18.144
18.151
18.549
18.565
18.583
18.609
18.627
18.641
18.723
18.729
18.733
19.560
19.614
19.640
19.657
19.667
19.765
19.792
19.854
19.874

17.503
17.729
17.808
17.953
18.072
18.092
18.125
18.146
18.508
18.531
18.594
18.609
19.642
19.665

$88
$88
$70

$616
$528
$469
$396
$322
$234
$147
117
$103
$554
$475
$422
$356
$290
$211
$132
$106

$92
$472
$404
$360
$303
$247
$180
$112

$90

$79
$410
$352
$313
$264
$215
$156

$98

$78

$68

$221
$166
$1M1
$55
$199
$149
$99
$50
$170
$127
$85
$42
$148
$1M1

Black Friday Run Continued on Page 48
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Black Friday Run Continued From Page 47

3 Dun Playin With Voodoo
4 Strait Katie Smoke

Saturday Race #2
1D 1 Cr Money
2 SrHis Efforts Fabulous
3 Rooster
4 Electric Hottie
2D 1 Lindaisalena
2 First Down Four Gold
3 Shimmer
4 Ranglers Side Kick
3D 1 Smokin Rey Gay
2 DunltTexs Style
3 South Of Georgia
4 Boons Dream Weaver
4D 1 Fine Vintage Bentley
2 Cutters Hotrod
3 Strait Katie Smoke
4 Shootin Fire N Fame

Friday Futurity
1D 1 Got Ghosted
2 ABama Scat Back
3 Flinging Cat
2D 1 Aces N Vegas
2 Mk Famous Dark Angel
3 Fire Turin Streak

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Fire Turin Streak
2 Flinging Cat
3 Cn Slick Designs
2D 1 Silent Six
2 Stay N Ur Lane
3 SrKing Has Pie

Open Average
1D 1 Sr His Efforts Fabulous

2 Absolute Renee

3 Smartys Chic

4 Firewateronthemoons
2D 1 Ta Live Is Christ

2 Mastercowboysremedy

3 Heavy Artillery

4 Km Ima Cashin Chex
3D 1 Superman

2 Holey Fit

3 Smokums Tuf Miss

4 Ima Cowgirl At Heart
4D 1 Shootin Fire N Fame

2 Spurs

3 Especial Movin River

4 Forged In Fame

Target Race

1D 1 No Foolin'Roo
1 Got No Reygrets
3 Spurs

Friday Junior
1D 1 Mr Star Bogie
2 Boomer
2D 1 Spurs
3D 1 Mariah
2 Rowan
4D 1 Fancy
2 Big Blue Cash

BARREL RACING REPORT

Lena Torvik
Jaeden Barmettler

Ashley Johnson
Lindsey Martinez
Jaimie Palmer
Samantha Dewhurst
Loretta Stevens
Maddie Dieter
Melissa Tucker
Mackenzie Frick
Tracy Hart

Hailey Porter
Ashley Campbell
Ashley Johnson
Jenny Sherbo
Natalie Staas
Jaeden Barmettler
Kate Pence

Mary Jo Camera
Kay Crook

Alex Evans

Katie Vandeburgh
Kate McKemy
Michelle Serna

Michelle Serna
Alex Evans

Madi Gliege

Kit Thompson
Emma Osburn
Anna Montagano

Lindsey Martinez
Christina Devisser
Lauren Pai

Jan Reis

Krista Williams
Christina Rohrbach
Cathey Vallerga
Laura Rodrigo
River Sage Red Eagle
Maddie Dieter
Cindy Thomas
Marianne Dixon
Kate Pence
MacKynzie Pelaez
Roquel Heig|

Kisha Justice

Amelia Nugent
Mackenzie Ecklund
MacKynzie Pelaez

Rori Fenner
Mikayla Black
MacKynzie Pelaez
Sloane Knapp
Dylan Norris

Lexi Ferguson
Hattie Ferrando

19.689
19.702

17.542
17.694
17.834
17.836
18.063
18.069
18.075
18.103
18.667
18.742
18.753
18.803
19.560
19.667
19.775
19.878

18.330
18.724
18.730
19.555
19.565
19.594

18.693
18.741
18.968
20.013
20.184
20.420

35.876
36.128
36.142
36.197
36.912
37.024
37.199
37.212
37.892
37.991
38.041
38121
39.882
39.933
40.252
40.521

0.067
0.067
0.073

18.444
18.918
20.003
20.575
20.598
21.931
22.083

$74
$37

$198
$149
$99
$50
$179
$134
$89
$45
$152
$114
$76
$38
$132
$99
$66
$33

$126
$97
$71
$84
$65
$47

$95
$73
$53
$63
$49
$35

$208
$156
$104
$52
$188
$141
$94
$47
$160
$120
$80
$40
$139
$104
$70
$35

$124
$124
$78

$66
$44
$99
$51
$34
$44
$30

Saturday Juniors
1D 1 Jay Jay
2 Lucy
2D 1 Jtd Smash The Storm
2 Hope
3D 1 Taq
2 Misty
4D 1 Rosie
2 Tazz

Friday Prime
1D 1 The Mafia Boss
2D 1 Ranglers Side Kick
2 Bill
3D 1 Valiant Jb
2 Tuff Sonova Doc
4D 1 Pheline
2 Especial Movin River

Saturday Prime
1D 1 Bill
2 First Down Four Gold
2D 1 Jus Fine N Famous
2 Superman
3D 1 No Foolin Roo
2 BffTuck N Fly
4D 1 Smokin
2 Jazzy Faith

Friday Premium
1D 1 Absolute Renee

2 Sophies Bridge
2D 1 Chardoneigh

2 Ten Carats
3D 1 Ellie

2 Whiskey

Saturday Premium
1D 1 Absolute Renee
2D 1 Whiskey

3D 1 French Fry Guy
4D 1 The Fabulous Ethel

Friday Rockstar
1D 1 Tk Judging By Money
3D 1 A Dare Spark

Saturday Rockstar
1D 1 Tk Judging By Money
3D 1 Phantom

Hoping drains
your energy. Action

Kaydin Gleason
Jaelah Knapper
Brooklyn Holbein
Hattie Ferrando
Ava Yarbrough
Kori Sadabseng
Kori Sadabseng
Maddie Gwin

Payton Schoeppach
Mackenzie Frick
Hayle Givson

Brynn Cassidy

Mae Musachia
Josie Gilliam
Roquel Heigl

Hayle Givson
Maddie Dieter
Melody Gist

River Sage Red Eagle
Amelia Nugent
Paisley Solferino
Jiyah Knapper

Lena Torvik

Christina Devisser
Amy Nichols

Jennifer Haile

Sophie Deardorf
Shawnie Cunningham
Kristy Hughes

Christina Devisser
Kristy Hughes
Heather Coombs
Melissa Plenge

Pamela Novinsky
Laurie Riolo

Pamela Novinsky
Dee Andrea Ellis

18.036
18.513
19.132
19.196
20.363
20.994
21.864
22.072

17.503
18.216
18.404
18.511
18.609
19.573
19.665

18.004
18.069
18.565
18.641
19.140
19.354
20.182
20.404

18.092
18.125
18.594
18.610
19.141
19.435

18.036
18.955
19.163
24.675

18.958
20.020

18.883
20.751

creates energy.

— Robert Kiyosaki

November 28, 2023

$60
$40
$53
$36
$46
$31
$40
$27

$147
$79
$53
$68
$45
$59
$39

$88
$59
$79
$53
$68
$45
$59
$39

$55
$37
$50
$33
$42
$28

$63
$57
$48
$42

$57
$43

$71
$54

48



Western Fortunes Barrel Racing Incentive Program crowns 2023 Year-End Champions

The Leading Offspring title goes to Nicksersdownisamoon, 2018 gelding by Nickster x Pepinics Moon Chic owned by Carly Longo and ridden by Andrea Udal. It turned out to
be very profitable for owner, Carly Longo to leave this great 5-year old in Canada under the capable hands of trainer/rider, Andrea Udal. Andrea & “Rhen” proved they were the
program’s toughest barrel racing team winning $1,257.25 throughout the season and pocketing another $1,500.00 in a Hi-Point Cash Award bringing his Life Time Earnings to
over $30,000!

Miniota, Manitoba Breeders, Dean & Debbie Fenty claim the 2023 Western Fortunes Leading Breeder Award! Their 2023 accomplishments also included 2nd in the Leading Sr
Stallions with a son of the legendary Sun Frost, PC Sir Azure Frost. Together, this couple have gathered some of the finest broodmares and their breeding program dominates the
charts year after year due to a keen eye for confirmation, pedigrees and bloodlines!

The Leading Broodmare title goes to Pepinics Moon Chic sired by Fast Moon Chic x Pepnics Miss Peppy owned by Nancy Lawrence-Naylen. Nancy brings a wealth of knowledge
to her breeding program and selects all her mares on performance, confirmation and pedigrees!

Leading Jr Stallion, Nickster owned by Chelsea Driedger edged out some of the best by winning $1,147.65 in Stallion Incentives repeating his 2021 Leading Jr Stallion win from
2021!The 2012 son of As Good As Nick Gets has already produced progeny with earnings of over $350,000! Nickster not only sired the 2021 WF Reserve Champion Offspring, Buck
Nickid & the 2023 WF Leading Offspring, Nickersdownisamoon but he is the sire of the 2023 Royal Crown Canada Derby Champion!

Leading Sr Stallion, Ninety Nine Goldmine reigns supreme again in 2023! The 2022 WF Legends inductee has laid claim to this award in 2018, 2019, 2020, 2022 and was
runner-up in 2021. Not only does “99” continue to be a sire of champions but is proving himself as a broodmare sire with the 2023 Pink Buckle high selling horse, Blackkout, who
sold for $875,000 USD. Congratulations to all the WF incentive winners in 2023 and we look forward to 2024!

Western Fortunes 2023 High Point Cash Awards
Leading Offspring

1 Nickersdownisamoon Carly Longo $1,500  Nickster Pepinics Moon Chic Nancy Lawrence-Naylen
2 Queen Flingtima Karli Cowie $1,000 A Streak Of Fling Queen FaTima Lisa O'Rourke-Fulton
3 SRCheckTa Fame Denise Formo $500 Hezgottabefamous KR Check Me Out Douglas &/or Carol Schaffer
Leading Breeder
1 Dean or Debbie Fenty $600
2 Douglas &/or Carol Schaffer  $500
3 Bertina Olafson $400
Leading Broodmare
1 Pepinics Moon Chic Nancy Lawrence-Naylen $600 Fast Moon Chic Pepnics Miss Peppy
2 QueenFaTima Lisa 0'Rourke-Fulton $500 DashTa Fame Queen Of Corona
3 KR Check Me Qut Douglas &/or Carol Schaffer $400 Six Fols Chicks Checker
Leading Junior Stallion
1 Nickster Chelsea Driedger $600 As Good As Nick Gets  Auntie M
2 Frenchmans Mystique Flint Lucas $500 PCFrenchman Frenchmans Mistee
3 Frenchmans Fuego Kelly Atcheynum $400 Frenchmans Guy Gracie Under Fire
Leading Senior Stallion
1 Ninety Nine Goldmine Donna Beierbach $600 Strawfly Special Birds Merry
2 PCSir Azure Frost Dean or Debbie Fenty $500 Sun Frost Bunny Bet
3 AStreak Of Fling Lisa 0'Rourke-Fulton $400 Streakin Six Moon Fling
Western Fortunes - MBRA Finals September 29-October 1, 2023
1st Long Go
1D 1 DF Azure Gold Frost Rachelle A Boyes Rachelle A Boyes 13.822 %450 PCSir Azure Frost  $270 Dean or Debbie Fenty $180
2 Flingsfamoushotshot (assandra Peters Gina Shantz 13.883 9375 AStreak Of Fling  $225 Gina Shantz $150
3 Princess Goldmine Megan E Edwards ~ Megan E Edwards 14.000 $300 Ninety Nine Goldmine  $180  Randall or Catherine George $120
4 Coronas Rockintalent DawnVandersteen ~ Dawn Vandersteen 14.019 $225 Mr Red Rock Leo Bar  $135 Jacqueline Rookes  $90
5 TJJacs Royal Gala Tracy Ozirney Tracy Ozirey 14.056 $150 T) Jumpin Jac Frost  $90 Tracy Ozimey  $60
2D 1 Mega Maxamillion Jenny Petrynko Jennifer Ruml 14.351 $405 AStreak Of Fame KN $243 Denis J Pelland $162
2 My Glass Has Streaks Marla Grad Kevin &/or Marla Grad 14399 $338 A Streak Of Fling  $203 Kevin &/or Marla Grad $135
3 Flashin Like Madonna Tori-Ann Colosimo ~ Pamela L McIntyre 14.405 $270 Hes A Zippy Zack  $162 Pamela L McIntyre $108
4 Hagans Prissy Fling Harley Hagan Alistair & Erin Hagan 14.416 %203 BF Streakin Merridoc  $122 Alistair & Erin Hagan 981
5 BDB Capton Quick Sandy Stewart TR Bennie 14.428 $135 CaptonT) %81 TRBennie $54
3D 1 Famous Freckle Sherri Moffatt Sherri Moffatt 14.825 $345 A Streak Of Fame KN $207 A&W Collen $138
2 Eye Full Wilywood Jerri-Lynn Thompson  Jerri-Lynn Marshall 14.885 $288 Brays Eye Full  $173 Kirk R Bridgeman $115
3 Vegas Double Frost Reese Morrison Reese Morrison 14.917 §230 PCDouble Frost  $138 Amanda N Glaseman  $92
4 Streak Down Berry Angela Tapp Angela Tapp 14.930 $173 AStreak Of Fame KN $104 Jacqueline Rookes  $69
5 Shez Unshakeabull Hannah Neudorf Hannah Neudorf 15.029 $115 Run Bully 569 Chelsea Driedger  $46
4D 1DF Frosty Strawberry Kaiden George Heather Davey 15398 %300 PCSir Azure Frost  $180 Dean or Debbie Fenty $120
2 DF Frosted Shooters Charlene Angus Charlene Angus 15.568 $250 PCSir Azure Frost  $150 Dean or Debbie Fenty $100
3 Famous Frostys Fire Crystal Dukart (rystal Dukart 15.575 $200 Debt Eliminator  $120 Carrie L Suitor  $80
4 Shestwistintafame Hailey Lynn Tonn Hailey Lynn Tonn 15.662 $150 Guys Keepin The Fame  $90 BrendaJ Park 960
5 DF Catchn Frost Whitney Hogue Justin & Whitney Hogue 15927 $100 PCSir Azure Frost  $60 Dean or Debbie Fenty  $40
2nd Long Go
Western Fortunes Continued on Page 50
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Mile Hi - First Responders Recognition Race

Mile Hi - First Responders Recognition // Nov. 25-26, 2023, Castle Rock, CO

Sunday Novice Horse

Saturday Open 1D 1 Eye M Fire Andre Coelho 15.433 $116
1D 1 Howard Skyler Whaley 15.89 $125 2D 1 CatNFame Gabby Pfeifer 16.836 $69
2D 1 Li Starz Tammy Arnold 16.401 $109  3D1 Amanda Cordsen 17.821 46
3D 1 Pugsley Rebecca Amat Y Leon 16.99 $78
Saturday Youth
Sunday Open 1D 1 Howard Skyler Whaley 15.89 $42
D1 Kari Boxleitner 15.537 $191 3D 1 Maggie Chloe Carlson 18.159 3
2 Rs Colonel Playgun Mejrusa Rustemovic 15.583 $128
2D 1 Cardi Sadie Jackson 16.063 $164  Sunday Youth
2 Kari Boxleitner 16.247 $109 1D 1 Cardi Sadie Jackson 16.063 $63
3D 1 LiStarz Tammy Arnold 16.594 $109 2D 1 Goldie Grace Igel 17.441 $38
2 (atNFame Gabby Pfeifer 16.836 $73 3D 1 Nabi Avery Wrynn 18.192 $25
4D 1 Alex Odle 17.81 $82
2 Nabi Avery Wrynn 18.569 $55  Saturday Juniors
1 Hank Jordyn Crandall 20375 $42
Saturday Novice Horse
1D 1 Silent Cade Kacie Hruska 17.43 %3  Sunday Juniors
2D 1 Bernelli Rebecca AmatY Leon 18.726 $38 1 Hank Jordyn Crandall 19.068 $38
3D 1 Typhoon Kennedi Smith 20.24 825 2 Neverendnlegacy Addison Girder 23.993 825
Western Fortunes Continued From Page 49
1D 1 Hezborntaboggie (assandra Peters Gina Shantz 13.592 $450 Hezgottabefamous  $270 Gina Shantz $180
2 Flingsfamoushotshot (assandra Peters Gina Shantz 13.730 $375 AStreak Of Fling  $225 Gina Shantz $150
3 Juice In My Eye Jessica Brown Lonnie & JessicaBrown ~ 13.849 $300 Brays Eye Full  $180 Kathy Brown $120
4 Rocknlicken in vegas Riley Cross Victoria S Tutthill 13.931 %225 Mr Red Rock Leo Bar  $135 Kimberly Jackson ~ $90
5 Little Miss Chrissy Dawn Vandersteen ~ Dawn Vandersteen 13.933 %150 MrRed Rock Leo Bar  $90 Jacqueline Rookes %60
2D 1 DF Bit of Frostfire Rachelle A Boyes Rachelle A Boyes 14.101 $405 PCSir Azure Frost  $243 Dean or Debbie Fenty $162
2 TJJacs Royal Gala Tracy Ozirney Tracy Ozirney 14.134 %338 T) Jumpin Jac Frost  $203 Tracy Ozirney $135
3 Batmans San Fly Crystal Dukart Crystal Dukart 14.169 $270 TacTaFame $162 Bob or Connie Rajewski $108
4 DF Keepn The Frost Shauna Peters Shauna Peters 14.211 $203 PCSir Azure Frost  $122 Dean or Debbie Fenty  $81
5 Eyefull Of Cash Molly Kelleher Molly Kelleher 14.254 §135 Brays Eye Full  $81 Kirk R Bridgeman ~ $54
3D 1PCDellawood Cash Dawn-Rae Gray James & Dawn Rae Gray ~ 14.608 $345 Judge Cash 9207 Richard L Fiene $138
2 Vegas Double Frost Reese Morrison Reese Morrison 14.614 %288 PCDouble Frost  $173 Amanda N Glaseman $115
3 Famous Freckle Sherri Moffatt Sherri Moffatt 14.632 $230 AStreak Of Fame KN $138 A&W Collen $92
4 Nicks First Time Sandra J Spencer Sandra J Spencer 14.662 $173 Nickster  $104 Chelsea Drieger  $69
5 DF Frostin The Moon Bruce Champagne  Debbie Champagne 14701 $115 PCSir Azure Frost  $69 Dean or Debbie Fenty  $46
4D 1DF Frosty Strawberry Kaiden George Heather Davey 15.528 %300 PCSir Azure Frost  $180 Dean or Debbie Fenty $120
2 Sonita Rey Zoom Janet Kay Rankin Janet Kay Rankin 15.585 $250 Secret Zoom  $150 Kevin Bridgeman $100
3 Shestwistintafame Hailey Lynn Tonn Hailey Lynn Tonn 16.001 $200  Guys KeepinThe Fame $120 Brenda ) Park $80
4 No Bikini Atoll Hannah Neudorf Andrew W Anderson 16.044 $150 Barely Royal  $90 George Chronik 960
5 DFoggin In Frost Heather Davey Heather Davey 16.087 $100 PCSir Azure Frost  $60 Dean or Debbie Fenty  $40
Western Fortunes - NBHA Canada Finals // Oct. 5-8, 2023
1D 1 CL Mys Candy Kiss Isla Dobbins Eleanor Dobbins 15.043 $248 Frenchmans Mystique  $149 Flint Lucas  $99
2 0z Fling N Whiskey Amy M Fotheringham Amy M Fotheringham 15.230 21 AStreak Of Fling  $127 Nate Osentowski  $84
2D 1 Firewater Famer Isla Dobbins Eleanor Dobbins 15.856 $227 Holla Famer  $136 Jennifer & Tyler Graham ~ $91
2 Goldminingfrenchman Chantalle Fortin Chantalle Fortin 15.866 $193 Frenchmans Buck  $116 Kevin &/or Marla Grad ~ $77
3D 1 Firewater Color Bug Wynter Eddy Wynter Eddy 16336 $371 Firewater Color Bug  $223 Amy M Fotheringham $148
Western Fortunes - Hot 2 Trot Barrel Bash // Sept. 29-0ct.1, 2023
1D 1Hagans Prissy Cline Julie Morissette Julie Morissette 16.473 $188 BF Streakin Merridoc  $113 Alistair & Erin Hagan  $75
2D 1 Okey My Checks Good Francois Leo Leduc  Francois Leo Leduc 17.157 $174 Frenchmans Buck  $104 Kevin &/or Marla Grad  $69
4D 1BDB Famous Fast Man Jade Dickinson Molly Laporte 18.695 $139 BDB Famous Swing 983 TRBennie  $55
Western Fortunes - OBRA Grand Slam Finals // Oct. 13-15, 2023
1D 1 Moneys Six Jordan Thomson Jordan CThomson 15.069 $644 MRH Fancy Money  $386 Kirk R Bridgeman $258
2D 10z Fling N Whiskey Amy M Fotheringham Amy M Fotheringham 15.994 $327 AStreak Of Fling  $196 Nate Osentowski $131
2 Firewater Color Bug Wynter Eddy Wynter Eddy 16.042 %279 Firewater Color Bug $167 Amy M Fotheringham $112
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Virtue & HR Doc Berts Money Top Turkey Trot

28th Annual Turkey Trot // Nov. 24-26, 2023, Jackson, MO

Friday Open
1D 1 Hr Doc Berts Money
2 Heavenly Firebug
3 One Hot Stinson
4 Fancy Man Perks
5 Ethan Edwards
6 Light Of AKing
2D 1 Kc Aint She Smashin
2 Dual Buckin Pearl
3 (hasin Hotpants
4 Twist On The Dash
5 Fast Dash TaWin
6 Exclusive In Heaven
7 Hector York
8 Miss Kash Master
3D 1 DellQ
2 Tee Red Sporty Jack
3 Jtd A Dash Of Sugar
4 Doittoem Heavenly
5 Fames Dashtovegas
6 A Smooth Goodbye
7 Rr0Oaknboon
8 Phoebe
4D 1 Peppy
2 Benny
3 Buggin For Diamonds
4 JI Diamonds Roc
5 Lovers Fame
6 Jessies Alil Snorty
7 Maclwin
8 Nuthin But A Smile

Saturday Open
1D 1 Hr Doc Berts Money
2 Fancy Man Perks
3 Strippers First Moon
4 Peppers Easy Down
5 Heavenly Firebug
6 Exclusive In Heaven
7 Kc Aint She Smashin
8 LhGilligan
9 Twist On The Dash
10 Chasin Hotpants
2D 1 Lil French Flirt
2 Sofies Boy Ripley
3 Frenchmans Splash
4 A Smooth Goodbye
5 PtEpicLove
6 Riskybusinessnvegas
7 BsmImThe Guy
8 Heart 0 Fame
9 Llp Perfect Patience
10 Streakin Sharp Man
3D 1 Dashing Features
2 Molly
3 Mts Mister Brilliant
4 Lovers Fame
5 Perks InThe House
6 Caught Streaking
7 Firewater Diablo
8 Marthas Rene
9 Run For Vegas
10 Quincys Smokin Vegas
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Rylee Virtue
Kylie James
Alyson Faulkner
Robert Jumper
Christian Shipley
Ashley Rodgers
Kris Copenhaver
Jade Lopez
Christian Shipley
Kassidy Chitwood
Marne Loosenort
Nikki Reynolds
Brenda York
Carla Myers

lan Bernhart
Mckenen Pettey
Cody Wheeler
Nikki Reynolds
Marne Loosenort
Melanie Green
Jennine Ramage
Madison Casillas
Taylor Barker
Cindy Robbins
Howard Bradley
Jessica Mischler
Cheyenne Jumper
Payton Weber
Aubrey White
Drew Rose

Rylee Virtue
Robert Jumper
Tyler Maintz

Amy Lee Lybyer
Kylie Brueggeman
Nikki Reynolds
Kris Copenhaver
Nikki Reynolds
Kassidy Chitwood
Christian Shipley
Kynzli Miller

Nikki Reynolds
Brittany Hanschen
Melanie Green
Marne Loosenort
Dakota Stahlman
Dusty Pike

Chalee Hammontree
Ken White

Hannah Grimwood
Callie Orf

Lindsey Young
Kolbie Neisius
Cheyenne Jumper
(arrie Potashnick
Kristin Boardman
Dusty Pike

Rae Jean Haines
Jennifer Garn
Courtney Nicholson

14.536
14.883
14.883
14.978
15.015
15.025
15.066
15.141
15.156
15.157
15.206
15.206
15.242
15.255
15.537
15.563
15.575
15.588
15.614
15.621
15.625
15.634
16.068
16.07
16.072
16.08
16.084
16.1
16.102
16.123

14.659
14.859
14.88

14.892
14.903
14.963
14.978
15.074
15.104
15121
15.172
15.195
15.198
15.212
15.237
15.238
15.242
15.247
15.253
15.274
15.665
15.666
15.668
15.67

15.684
15.689
15.703
15.704
15.714
15.716

$810
$562
$562
$433
$329
$226
$625
$521
$443
$339
$221
$221
$130
$105
$417
$348
$295
$226
$174
$122

$87

$69
$313
$261
$222
$170
$130

$91

$65

$52

$1,116
$956
$797
$638
$478
$372
$319
$266
$212
$159
$956
$820
$683
$546
$410
$319
$273
$228
$182
$137
$638
$547
$455
$364
$273
$213
$182
$152
$121
$91

4D 1 Kings Royal Design
2 PtCashinIn
3 Ms Gator Patriot
4 Ima Copper Jet
5 Conquistadorgonendunit
6 Dudesgotadream
7 Buggin For Diamonds
8 Hollywood Playin
9 Lil Mis Packin Fame
10 Heavens Dashin Storm

Sunday Open
1D 1 One Hot Stinson
2 Hector York
3 Frenchmans Splash
4 Dashtaapp
5 PtLove Ta Bea Blazin
6 Strippers First Moon
7 Zann Mann
8 Fannystreakonfire
2D 1 Famous French Cagen
2 Dirt And Trash
3 Miss Kash Master
4 Smooth Streaktovegas
5 Perks InThe House
6 Hayday Ladylove
7 Rm Fishin Ivory
8 Famous Twister
3D 1 Slickgun
2 Buggin For Diamonds
3 Peppy
4 Mcm Rocket Man
5 Hf Annies First Star
6 Xbartwo Flashin Cat
7 Ima Copper Jet
8 Mcb Sunkindabling
4D 1 Bond N Firewater
2 Rose York
3 Dynamo Deacon Sk
4 Hollywood Playin
5 Eye Wanna Be Famous
6 Biebers Lil Cooter
7 Kids Moneyhoney
8 Me Poco Tiger

Tag Team
1 PT Love Tobea Blazin
2 DashTaApp
3 Lil French Flirt
4 Miss Kash Master
5 Flit Bar Nick

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Hr Doc Berts Money
2 Fancy Man Perks
3 Heart 0 Fame
4 B My Prince Charming
2D 1 Mts Mister Brilliant
2 Lovers Fame
3 AStreaking Playgirl
4 Tee Red Sporty Jack
3D 1 Aztec
2 Penny
3 Sdd Skye Dee Meter
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Cody Wheeler
(ale Neisius
Aubrey Sprouse
Amber Milam
Donna Naeger
Jordan Eads
Howard Bradley
Taylor Bowling
Shelley Martini
Ashley Rodgers

Alyson Faulkner
Brenda York
Brittany Hanschen
Brandi Gilmore-Crites
Marne Loosenort
Tyler Maintz
Christian Shipley
Dusty Pike
Christian Shipley
Katelyn Oglesby
Carla Myers
JaydaTolle

(arrie Potashnick
Payton Weber
Leanne Haley
Chantel Andrews
(laire Gestes
Howard Bradley
Taylor Barker
Haiven Teel

Jessie Aylor

Abby Henson
Amber Milam
Jordyn Schwemmer
Maggie Beitz
Brenda York
Jennifer Ross
Taylor Bowling
Marne Loosenort
Jennine Ramage
Abby Henson
Samantha Lee Kloos

Marne Loosenort
Brandi Gilmore
Kynzli Miller
Carla Myers
Anita Jones

Rylee Virtue
Robert Jumper
Chalee Hammontree
Sage Scarato
Kolbie Neisius
Cheyenne Jumper
Courtney Daiber
Mckenen Pettey
Allison Mccrory
Peytyn Hickey
Shyla Leonard

16.16

16.17

16.181
16.197
16.211
16.218
16.228
16.26

16.287
16.343

14.79

15.067
15.073
15.074
15.098
15.104
15.115
15.149
15.296
15.301
15312
15.364
15.374
15.403
15.424
15.426
15.814
15.823
15.834
15.844
15.857
15.863
15.882
15.894
16.294
16.302
16.327
16.347
16.391
16.456
16.465
16.522

30.422
30.648
30.686
30.71

31.086

14.659
14.859
15.247
15.349
15.668
15.67

15.721
15.786
16.77

16.837
16.843

$478
$410
$342
$273
$205
$159
$137
$114

$91

$68

$875
$729
$619
$474
$364
$255
$182
$146
$750
$625
$530
$406
$312
$219
$156
$125
$500
$416
$354
$271
$208
$146
$104

$83
$375
$312
$265
$203
$156
$109

$78

$63

$1,254
$1,026
$760
$494
$266

$285
$214
$142
$71
$171
$128
$86
$43
$114
$86
$57
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A Streak Of Fling Makes
New Home Lazy E Ranch

The $9.2 million sire A Streak Of Fling has moved to the Lazy E Ranch in Guthrie,
Oklahoma, bringing the top-producing living stallion in barrel racing to the premier
breeding facility in the United States.

A Streak Of Fling, the 1999 son of Streakin Six out of Moon Fling by Fast Fling, is
owned by South Dakota's Fulton Performance Horses, producing offspring like Jake
(lay’s two-time BFI Champion and Head Horse of the BFI, Streakin Sun Dew, Garrett
Tonozzi's two-time WCRA Champion Head Horse Streakin Disco and fellow Lazy E
stallion 0z Ona Hot Streak, who won the first Calgary Stampede team roping with Ross
Ashford.

“This is a positive move for Streaker for a few reasons: Number one, he’s moving
closer to us,” owner Lisa Fulton said. “We're at the Lazy E a lot, and we can see our guy
more. Two, we do all our repro work at the Gragg Ranch/Oklahoma City Equine Center
5 miles away, as we have for 13 years. And three, there’s so much visibility at the
Lazy E—every time you walk down the hall to the concession stand, you see all those
photos on the wall. With the stallion tours, all of the people who come to the E for so
many of the largest events in all of the industry will get to meet Streaker and enjoy
him.”

Lazy E Ranch will handle all booking and contracts for A Streak Of Fling, whose stud
fee is $6,500 in 2024 and is available for cooled semen and ICSI only.

“Adding A Streak Of Fling to our lineup of stallions is absolutely in line with keeping
the best performance and race horses in the nation at the Lazy E,” Monty McNair, Lazy
E Ranch manager, said. “Our staff is primed to keep Streaker at the top of his breeding
game, with the best veterinarians and staff possible to serve every mare owner at any
location.”

Dr. Carly Turner-Garcia is the Lazy E's managing veterinarian, overseeing the stal-
lion's breeding on-site. Dr. Turner-Garcia worked with long-time Fulton vet Dr. Brian
Carroll and Dr. Dee Gragg at Oklahoma City Equine Center, adding to the Fulton’s con-
fidence in the Lazy E's services. Dr. Carroll was the long-time vet at the James Ranch,
where A Streak Of Fling stood for the first time after moving to a full-time stallion
station in 2010.

“To us, Streaker is Brian,” Lisa said of the horse’s relation to her late husband who
qualified for the NFR in both the tie-down and steer wrestling. “Brian’s the one Streak-
er had to fit when we got him home. He wanted a stud he could ride and rope and do
everything on. Streaker brings back all of those wonderful memories—those bring
smiles and happy thoughts. He was what we were looking for to go forward with. A lot
of the youngsters didn't know him, and didn’t know what Brian did, but Streaker was
bought for the roping and bull dogging end of the arena. Where the market is today,
this is our chance to bring him full circle. Brian had him knot-roping down the wall in
eight weeks. It's all come about full circle to see so much happening in the roping, and
bringing Streaker to the E will continue that circle.”

For more information on A Streak Of Fling, contact Monty McNair at Lazy E Ranch,
405-368-8924, email ranchinfo@lazye.com, or visit lazyeranch.com.

Leading Canadian barrel horse incentive
now being offered to America

Brand new incentive format to the states, tried, tested and proven in Canada, the
barrel horse breeders and stallion owners incentive offering whole herd eligibility
without foal nomination fees and huge payouts at a stand alone annual event.

The breeders elite incentive was first founded in 2021 in Alberta Canada. Helen
Nowosad along with friends Christine Drisner and Colin Balan brought the incentive to
life with a very different approach. Instead of being just a stallion incentive like most
they incorporated all the breeders offspring regardless of sire. What this meant for
breeders is that they are now not limited to breeding to a certain stallion for incentive
eligibility, simply all horses they bred were now eligible for huge incentive payouts.
Opening doors for their entire breeding operation for as long as they have been breed-
ing horses. But it doesn’t just stop there, there are no foal nomination fees and all of
the offspring of their nominated stallions also get a crack at the incentive purse. The
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' WHAT TO WATCH

THE 2023 WRANGLER NATIONAL FINALS RODEO
PRESENTED BY TETON RIDGE

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

DECEMBER 7-16 | 8:45pm ET

ALSO ON:

BEPRCA o S3MRoY+

WESTERN SPORTS ROUNDUP
NOV. 2F THROUGH DEC. 1, 6 P.M., RE-AIR AT 7 P.M.

ADDITIONAL

Breeders Elite 2023 Futurity sweepstakes champion alone earned $37,000 and over
$11,000 of that was paid to the breeder and stallion owner! The American Breeders
Elite has been structured with the same principles. Huge incentive purse for all your
horses to be able to run for it at an economical investment for all.

After 3 years of proven success for The Breeders Elite incentive in Canada and
payouts closing in on three quarter’s of a million dollars, The American Breeders Elite
incentive has been launched under the guidance of Helen Nowosad. The new program
is limited to 200 breeder slots and if bought in before the January 1st 2024 deadline,
the fee is $5000 per breeder slot which includes all the horses you've bred and all the
offspring of one stallion, additional stallions the breeder owns can be nominated for
$1500/stallion.

With all breeder slots sold The American Breeders Elite projects an $800,000
weekend payout before entries. And yes all payouts grow with entries! One big annual
event with a concentrated big check payout has classes for all, the biggest payout
class is the Open 4D so every horse can compete for it but there’s also a 2D Futurity,
2D derby and 3D youth, all with substantial payouts for not only for the owners but
for the breeders and stallion owners as well, projecting over $400,000 breeder and
stallion owner payout! The American Breeders Elite is on a mission to pay back to the
breeders and stallion owners who make the incentive possible, and providing interna-
tional recognition for their dedication to the industry.

The American breeders elite incentive inaugural event is booked at Circle T Arena in
Hamilton Texas April 4-7, 2024 with north Texas barrel racers favorite Colton Dugan
prepping the ground for the elite group of horses that get the privilege to compete.

Remember, Event eligibility comes from one of three ways; bred by a nominated
breeder, sired by a nominated stallion or be a nominated stallion himself!

Follow The American Breeders Elite on Facebook & Instagram for event updates and
if your breeding barrel horses or own a stallion the slots are limited so get in while you
can and have your whole program eligible today to compete for the elite purse in April
2024!

WPRA Announces 2023 OQutstanding
Committee Woman of the Year

The backbone of any rodeo is no doubt the rodeo committee and their countless
volunteers that donate their time and skills to put on a good show for the fans. While
the contestants and animals are the stars, they would never shine if it were not for
the work of a large supporting cast of volunteers that come together, working for a
common goal of making the event a success.

In 1948, the Girls Rodeo Association, now Women'’s Professional Rodeo Association
was Built For Women By Women by 38 strong female leaders in the western industry.
In honor of them and in partnership with Montana Silversmiths, one female commit-
tee member/volunteer that has gone above and beyond in their local community to
make the rodeo a success and/or who has been a staple of the local rodeo for numer-
ous years keeping the tradition alive is being honored with the WPRA Outstanding
Committee Woman of the Year for 2023.

This year's recipient is Tammie Hiatt representing the Jim Shoulders Living Legends

News Continued on Page 53
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News Continued From Page 52
Rodeo in Henryetta, Oklahoma.

Tammie Hiatt epitomizes the exceptional standard of an outstanding rodeo commit-
tee woman. She has been a rodeo competitor, is a community leader having served
four terms as the President of the Chamber of Commerce, a businesswoman and a
founding member of the annual Labor Day Rodeo in Henryetta, Oklahoma, 30 years
aqgo. Five years ago, the rodeo received PRCA and WPRA sanctioning. She brings her
expertise and familiarity of these diverse roles to direct the production of this small-
town rodeo.

“Wow what a great honor to receive,” stated Hiatt upon learning of the award.
never dreamed this award would go to someone at a small rodeo like ours. This is very
exciting for me and our rodeo. I am so humbled and thankful for this honor.”

Hiatt has been a proponent of the WPRA and its members from the beginning and
implemented tractor drags during the performance for the barrel racers long before it
was requested. The rodeo also added breakaway roping with equal added money the

ul
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4 Trace Of Zippo Emma Yount 16.865 828
Sunday Youth
1D 1 One Hot Stinson
2 PtFrenchmans Fame
3 Dirt And Trash

14.79
15.268
15.301

§272
$163
$109

Alyson Faulkner
(ale Neisius
Katelyn Oglesby

first year the event expanded to any PRCA rodeo interested in having the event.

She and her husband Mark Hiatt are affiliated with REMAX Double Diamond Proper-
ties and she is co-owner of Hiatt Window & Glass. Through her personal businesses
she has stepped up and has sponsored the breakaway roping at the RAM Prairie Circuit
Finals every year it has been part of the circuit finals.

The WPRA received over 35 nominations for this award and was excited to have
received so many great stories of the many outstanding women out there. As an Asso-
ciation, we are excited to continue to grow this program and recognize an outstanding
committee woman on an annual basis.

Tammie Hiatt will be officially recognized during the WPRA Star Celebration with
the Top 15 barrel racers on Thursday, December 7 at the South Point Hotel and Casino
and will receive a custom made Montana Silversmiths buckle.

Past recipients: 2022 - Cindy Williams, Dinosaur Roundup Rodeo, Vernal, Utah

2D 1 Tee Red Sporty Jack
2 Slickgun
3 Pt Streakin Lil Ricky
3D 1 Risk It On Corona
2 Trace Of Zippo
3 Ima Smokin Diva

Mckenen Pettey
(laire Gestes
Kolbie Neisius
Miley Phillips
Emma Yount
Leah Hargis
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Weanling (2023)

s. @ Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Bugs Bit Of Pepto Shawne Bug Leo ND Dara Langerud 701.770.4984  $20,000
bay f. Pending Brace For Bernal Miss Zippy Zevi Zippy Zevi Dasher X Kathy Muehlen 817.597.5781 $8,000
buck. s. SFS Royal Eclipse CRSB Sunfrost Sprat Sharlas Royal Cruise Boones Royal Bandit X Kristy 817.629.7999  $5,000
ar. s. Thrillum (pending) Dollys Streaknbadger Sasparillaontherocks Firewaterontherocks X Denise Rucker 512.426.3707  $12,000
s m. CF Marthas Gotta Gun Fiestas Gotta Gun FHF Marthas Rose Marthas Six Moons TX Carolyn Foster 318.505.5277 Call
bay c. Crusader 307 FlitYeahlmaFirewater Ive Got A Girl Crush VF Burrs Eye WYy 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744 $5,500
pal. f. Pending Guys Canyon Moon My Masters Honey Perks Master NY Judith Mayle 845.913.8324 = $8,000
blk. f. Pending Midnight Cool Miss Money Bugs The Shady Money NY Judith Mayle 845.913.8324 $6,500
bay rn. m. Foolin With Scotch NZ Scotch Time Black In Fletch Fletch That Cat KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 = $10,000
s s WKB Mista MasheenGun RR Mistakelly Masheen Gun Fiestas Gotta Gun X Kyra Boling 817.266.4257 Call
bay rn. @ Pending Roarrr Oh No Shes Dashin JL Dash Ta Heaven WA  Becky Dannaker 425.466.8145  $12,500
blk. f. Pending Runaway On Fire LS Snow Shoe This Snow Is Royal NY Judith Mayle 845.913.8324 $5,500
ar. S. WKB llluminated Bug Shawne Bug Leo MDP Lena Frost Jet TX Kyra Boling 817.266.4257 Call
pal. c. Pending The Kingsman Flirtin In Traffic Traffic Guy 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658 $9,500
Yearling (2022)
ch. c. French Chase A Fun Frenchman Streakin Angel Moon Streakin Scribbles X Kellie Riley 254.702.4462 $6,500
s. @ Pending Be A Magnolia Runner Firen Moonlight Alive N Firen FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,500
brn.tob.  s. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Windy Country APHA Big Country APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $5,500
brn. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior Slewjet Golden Slew, JC MT Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
s. s. Pending French Streakintoar Jacks Classy Sassy Jacks Classy Jo AR Martin Estes 870.710.2191 $3,000
buck. f. Frenchmans Sadie Frenchmans Feature GL Jet Eyed Two GL Boons Red Buk FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,000
bay f. JLP Fancy Like Jets Last Payday Danger Russ Bug Rhythm And Bugs KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $5,500
s. g. JLP Sunday Passion Jets Last Payday Sun Frost Passion Bug In My Frosty KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. s. Name Pending MP Sugeray MissDollie Stover Jets Last Payday KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. g. Triente Tres MR Shawne Tres Miss Zippy Zevi Zippy Zevi Dasher X Kathy Muehlen 817.597.5781 $7,500
S. f. French Firin Venus PC Frenchmans Mark Flits Dash N Chick Fire Water Flit 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $8,500
blk. s. Ruhn Tothe Moon (apHA) Taken it tothe Limit Self Help Another Hero TX Kristy 817.629.7999  $5,000
pal. C. Pending Trump That Laurel Leaves Stoli 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
s. f. Pending Trump That Veva Sixes Streakin Six 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
s. m. CPH Rare Memory VF Smooth N Rare CPH Streakin Memory  Streakin Frenchperks OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $4,500
2-Year-0ld (2021)
bay rn. s. Hot Take A Streak Of Fling JJJ Ticket Ta Fame Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
S. g. Sr Belvedere Carizzo Okie Dokie Cowgirl Cowgirl Cartel MT  Tam Mcd 406.223.7007  $17,000
s. f. SRR Epic Eclipse Epic Leader Tool Calendar Girl Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
buck. s. Thirst Tap Frenchmans Guy XC Blushing Becka 37  Blushing Bug CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
S. g. Tres Fame MCM Imahoss Fame Fatale Dash Ta Fame OK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 $9,500
pal. g. Mr French Stoli PC Redwood Manny Miss French Stoli French Eye Paint uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,000
m bay  PC French Shake PD Frenchmans Kid Shake Em Snafols Royal Shake Em OK Kristy Waters 405.699.2355 $6,000
buck. ® Pending Rex Hill PC Sugar N Scotch PC Fire N Smoak AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
bay g. Roarrr With Van Roarrr Speedy Dot Com PC Redwood Manny uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $9,500
S. S. Into The Thick Of It Shawne Bug Leo Miz Fad Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
s f. SRR Famous Ladybyug Shawne Bug Leo Spoonfulla Firewater Firewater Ta Fame X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay rn. f. SRR Pretty Salty Shawne Bug Leo A Streak OF Fashion A Streak Of Fling X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
blk. m. Name Pending Slick By Design The Dragon Queen Dash Ta Fame CA Cathy Cooper 661.305.7992  $17,500
s. tob. f. Taken On Help Taken It tothe Limit Self Help Another Hero X Kristy 817.629.7999  $6,000
s. tob. s. Pushin Allmy Limits Taken It tothe Limit Alltomyself Another Hero TX Kristy 817.629.7999  $5,000
pal. g. Technicolour Dynasty Technicolours Cha Ching Dynasty FDD Dynasty OK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 $9,500
3-Year-Old (2020)|
bay rn. m. Pritzi Please 37 A Streak Of Fling Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
bay g. Night Nite Cfour A Darknight Twice At Nite Nite Hawk Lena WY  Fred & Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $17,500
bay f. SDC Famous Vodka Twist Conn Creek SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
bay rn. m. Fling My Perks Dashin Dynamo VC Perks April Fling A Streak Of Fling X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $12,500
pal. s. Frenchmans Moon Fire Frenchmans Maximum Shady Lil Moonfire VF moon Fire AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106 $12,500
S. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak Frenchstreaktovegas Llttle Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
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3-Year-0ld (2020) continued

pal. g. JT Pockets Contender Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $10,000
bay f. SDC To Many Coronas Hay Hot Shot Mamselle Foose Foose uTt Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
S. m Rohnny Fite Johnny Reb Jackson Curtis Texas Gal Commander Curtis X Jennifer Fite 713.818.6779 $9,000
brn. g. BMG Country Grammer Sixes Country Fletchs Chick Royal Fletch KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 CALL
s. m Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $11,000
blk. g. Famous Last Goodby The Goodbye Lane TS Famous Prospect Coronas Prospect MT  Tam Mcd 406.223.7007 $35,000
s. c. Hes Audacious Whirlaway Red Shes Western Western Challenge (TB)  OK Jon Mixer 405.659.0757 Call
4-Year-Olds (2019) | ‘
bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523  $17,500
ar. g. Frosted Grey Badger AP Frosted Six Moons LLE Miss lllumababy Mr llluminator FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
s. f. Genuine Blush Genuine Strawfly Metalic Blush Blushing Bug AZ George Cook 480.359.8464  $7,500
g. Flippinspeedin Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carl Waters 405.850.0264  $10,000
bay rn. g. Irish Bronsin Irish Pay CM Bronsins Blushake  SUn Frost AZ Cindy Delancey 307.321.5062  $25,000
pal. g. Sun Kissed Nick Bar PC Frenchmans Mark Lexi Larson Dr Nick Bar 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101  $17,000
s. g. Cash N Bye Snickel Fritz N Cash Oh So Bye By Dashin Bye KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 CALL
s. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash X Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001  $10,000
5-Year-Olds and older (2018+) | ‘
2018 buck. m. Pritzi Darn Smooth37 A Smooth Guy Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
2014 s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2012pal. m The Sugar Mama Bug In My Frosty This Gals Got Cash Cash Not Credit X Missy Wallace 682.803.1713 Call
2018s. g. YourFlittinMe Cachaca Flit Baby Bullion Bully Bullion TX Anna Cooper 903.220.3123 $8,500
2016 gr.  f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale OK Carol Keith 405.826.5988  $10,000
2018bay m SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
2016 blk.  m. Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage TX Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912  $25,000
2018 g DDD Shawnee Dash El Miguel Winn Shawnee Jet Shawne Bug AZ Pam 509.948.6733  $25,000
2018 s. m. YR Canyons Burnin 37 Firewater Canyon YR Sadie Dash Ta Fame X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 Call
2018 s. g AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
2016 bay rr s. French Streakintoar French Streaktovegas Got Roses Preferred Pay AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106 = $15,000
2004 buck. m Mare Grade GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621 $9,000
2018 s. m. Guyzspecialcoronagal Ima Special Kindaguy CallmeDaytonaCorona  Call Me Corona MT Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657  $12,000
2018 bay m Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271  $10,000
2010 s. m Judjette Judge Cash Regers Brandi Regers He Might KS Sue 952.250.5174 Call
2018s. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384  $12,000
2015s. m. PC Frenchmans Whiz PC Frenchmans Hayday  Whizzin Becky Gold Rush Whiz X Kelly Mudd 337.274.1011  $20,000
2013 s. g. Sun Kissed Mach 1 PC Frenchmans Hayday = Famous Trip Holy Bart 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101  $17,000
2016 bay m. DWKTheylIPutYouAway Prime Talent Leona Driver My Designated Driver FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $13,500
2016 s. g. Shawne KYL Frost Shawne Bug Leo Instant Frost Dexter Hawkeye FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
2006 brn.  g. VF Heza Red Stone Sticks An Stones VF Sheza Red Bullion On The Money Red X Kelly Hair 832.723.8929 = $25,000
2015bay m. Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy X Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
2017 s. m. Hope Shes Packin Sun Frosted Rocket Katys Luck Eternal Mount GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2011 pal. m. Fames Cowgirl Queen Tricks Dashin Bandit McCues Cowgirl Queen Rebel King McCue GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2016 bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent OK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033  $13,500
2014 brn. m. LS Rare Dasha Design Wranglers Image Jewels Deja Vu Designer Red NM  Sharon 231.350.2586  $20,000
Broodmares | | | ‘
s. 2001 Firen Moonlight (IFT Guys Easy Jet) Alive N Firen Go Misty Moonlight Osceola Warrior FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
bay 2012 Ima Leaving You (IFT Tres Fortunes) Coronas Leaving You Pampered Silk Stoli WY 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744  $12,500
s. 2011 Winterfame Dash Ta Fame Oh Fiddlechicks Chicks Beduino AB  JoAnn Winther 403.442.2373  $25,000
s. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
s. 2008 RC Reserve (IFT Slick By Design) Fastnfierce Sweet Gypsy Lady Judge Cash ™ Charline Lenagar 901.734.3378 = $14,000
bay 2013 Nosey Nora Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish Royal Shake Em KS Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918 $4,500
s. 2013 TS A Dizzy Frenchman Royal Shake Em Black Reflections Bad Wrangler MT Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657 $5,000
bay 2004 Mizz Zippy Zevi Zevi Dasher Royal Moon Wimp Quarterbill King X Kathy Muehlen 817.597.5781 $3,500
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HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

fyou are a Tombstone movie fan, you might remember Val Kilmer saying, “My of the people in The Barn, was to pray safety and blessing on a policeman, a soldier, or

hypocrisy only goes so far!” If there was a book written about the excuses people a firefighter when you see them. Man, | did that for a lonnnnnggg time.

use for not going to church, hypocrisy may be in the top 5. Have you heard that? But, I like to speed. I'm always in a hurry. Not surprisingly, one day | realized that
Have you SAID that? Yikes! instead of praying for that policeman’s safety... | WAS PRAYING FOR MERCY! 'm a

Matthew 23:27-28 tells us, “On the outside, you appear to people as righteous but hypocrite...
on the inside you are full of hypocrisy and wickedness.”

Hypocrisy means you claim to have a moral standard or belief that your behavior ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also
doesn't reflect. Groan. This is getting worse! But honestly, we've all been hypocrites. M travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
Forgive us Lord! We can be quilty of lots of things. But God will forgive us if we ask home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
Him. I John 1:9. all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,

I'll give you an example of being a hypocrite. One of the prayer challenges we asked  Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

WEINVITE YOUTO JOIN OUR ISR OREZ
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY! i Vi

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

12/1-12/3 Lucky Dog Memphis Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
12/5-12/10 BBR OKC Futurity Oklahoma City, OK BBR betterbarrelraces.com
12/6-12/9 AllInRace 1 Las Vegas, NV LVBarrelRace 970.400.7223
12/7-12/17 ALL IN Barrel Race Las Vegas, NV Chris Woodruff 817.599.7664
12/8-12/10 DaBomb Finale Williamston, NC Josh Smith 910.639.6387
12/9-12/10 (Candy Cane Classic McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
12/13-12/17 All'ln Race 2 Las Vegas, NV LVBarrelRace 970.400.7223
12/14-12/17 The Grand Slam Tour Finals Jackson, MS Traci Monroe 770.356.4700
12/14-12/16 GTBRA - GTBRA - Equinety Jingle Bell Classi Perry, GA GTBRA GTBRA.com
12/15-12/17 Christmas In Dixie Jackson, MS Bayou Productions 225.287.1686
12/6-12/10 Patriot $1,000,000 Invitational Championship 4D Las Vegas, NV Robin Hofmann 405.615.4998
12/28-12/31 K/C Arenas New Years Race Red Bluff, CA Vicky Cook 707.367.2310
12/29-12/30 Betty Leek Memorial Futurity Cordova, TN Jamie White 910.378.7470
12/29-12/31 Barrel Bash Carthage, MO Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
1/5-1/7 MVP Futurity Buckeye, AZ Mike Gammelgard 503.572.8092
112-1/14 Greg Olson Memorial Buckeye, AZ Mike Gammelgard 503.572.8092
1/24-1/27 Texarkana Showdown Texarkana, AR Justin Horton 936.591.2532
2/6-2/11 Kinder Cup Kinder, LA Andre’ Dorn 706.495.5126
2/11-2/12 Barrel Bash Seniors Only Gilbert, AZ Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
2/29-3/2 Elite Extravaganza Waco, TX Elite Barrel Racing 877.933.3277
3/8-3/10 Twisted Clover Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
3/15-3/17 Barrel Bash Hutchinson, KS Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
3/21-3/24 2024 Select Stallion Stakes Breeders Futurity Chickasha, 0K Robin Hofmann 405.615.4998
3/21-3/24 Barrel Bash Chickasha, OK Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
3/29-3/31 C-N California Futurity Tulare, CA Charleen Omellas 559.469.7406
4/5-417 Barrel Bash Shawnee, OK Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
4/4-4/7 the American Breeders Elite Incentive Hamilton, TX Helen Nowosad 254.964.7676
4/12-414 Spring Tune Up Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
4/16-4/21 2024 Texas Xtreme Million Waco, X Burns Events 435.893.5639
4/19-4/21 Barrel Bash El Reno, OK Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
5/2-5/4 4th Annual Money and Beaches Race Hamilton, TX Blake Myers 254.977.2395
5/3-5/5 Race for the Roses Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
5/10-5/12 Prospector Challenge 1 Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
5/24-5/26 Barrel Bash Carhage, MO Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
5/31-6/2 Prospector Challenge 2 Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
6/10-6/16 Barrel Bash Shawnee, 0K Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
6/20-6/22 MPBA Championships Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
6/20-6/23 MN Challenge Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
7/12-71/14 Prospector Challenge Finals Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
7/26-7/28 Barrel Bash Chickasha, 0K Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
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